@civis

Gates COVID-19 Tracker, Wave 17 - National

This document includes selected crosstabs for 8572 responses to the Gates COVID-19 Tracker
fielded May 6-10, 2021. This includes 4245 responses collected across the U.S., with oversamples
in the states of Florida, New York, Ohio, Texas, and Washington (1004, 991, 966, 978, and 1123
responses, respectively). The crosstabs report on the percentage of survey-takers who selected
each response, weighted to the relevant demographic or geographic subgroup within the U.S.
general population (adults aged 18+) in Civis’ consumer file. Each question is labeled by its
question tag (which was included in the Questionnaire document in brackets) and the question
text. Some questions were only shown to a subset of respondents; the number of responses to
each question is indicated by “N =" in the label, and the number of responses within each
subgroup is indicated in the “Total Count” column. A description of the subset who were shown
the question is also included below the question text, indicated by “Displayed if:” or “Shown to.

e Tested for COVID-19 by Race: page 2
e Vaccine Questions by Race, Income, and Urbancity starting on page 3
o Parent Vaccine Questions by Race, Income, and Urbanicity starting on page 58
o Sharing Vaccines by Race, Income, and Urbanicity starting on page 113
e Economic & Family Concerns Questions by Race Income, and Urbanicity starting on page 122
e K12 Questions by Race, Income, Urbanicity, and How Children Attend School starting on page
147



@civis

Selected National Crosstabs

Coronavirus Risk Tested by Race: N =8572
In the last month (30 days) have you been tested for Coronavirus (COVID-19)?

Margin of error = 1.5%

Black Or Hispanic Or
i i
Race White African p‘ Asian Other Race
. Latino/A
American
Total Count 6095 1077 976 357 68
Yes 18.4% 21.3% 25.7% 19.2% 11.8%
No 80.8% 73.7% 70.3% 78.8% 76.2%
| don't know 0.8% 5.0% 4.1% 2.1% 12.0%



@civis

Covid Vaccine Eligibility Post Approval by Race: N =8572

Are you eligible to receive the COVID-19 vaccine under your state’s current vaccination

rollout phase?

Margin of error = 1.5%

Black Or . .
. . Hispanic Or )
Race White African . Asian Other Race
. Latino/A
American
Total Count 6095 1077 976 357 68
Yes 84.4% 64.7% 70.4% 87.1% 57.0%
No 5.7% 20.2% 14.7% 5.0% 17.1%
Unsure 9.9% 15.1% 14.9% 7.8% 25.9%



@civis

Covid Vaccine Eligibility Post Approval by Income: N =8572

Are you eligible to receive the COVID-19 vaccine under your state’s current vaccination
rollout phase?

Margin of error = 1.5%

Under $25,000 - $50,001 - $75,001 - $100,001- More Than

|
neome $25,000 $50,000 $75000  $100,000  $150,000  $150,000
Total Count 1471 1872 1587 1202 1331 1110
Yes 62.0% 77.9% 81.3% 85.1% 90.5% 89.2%
No 15.1% 7.8% 7.8% 6.7% 6.0% 7.5%

Unsure 22.9% 14.3% 10.9% 8.2% 3.4% 3.3%



@civis

Covid Vaccine Eligibility Post Approval by Urbanicity: N = 8572
Are you eligible to receive the COVID-19 vaccine under your state’s current vaccination

rollout phase?

Margin of error = 1.5%

Urbanicity Urban Suburban Rural
Total Count 1978 4816 1676
Yes 81.4% 81.5% 76.9%
No 9.2% 8.0% 8.4%

Unsure 9.5% 10.5% 14.7%



@civis

Covid Vaccine Eligible Not Received Why by Race: N = 2344

You indicated that you are currently eligible for a vaccine in your state, but you have not
yet received a dose. Which of the following statements best reflects why?

Margin of error = 2.8%

Displayed if: [Covid Vaccine Eligibility Post Approval] == Yes and [Covid Vaccine Intent Post

Approval] == No

Black Or

. . Hispanic Or .
Race White African . Asian Other Race
. Latino/A
American
Total Count 1637 340 284 63 20
| have an appointment
scheduled but have not yet 10.3% 8.0% 14.2% 21.0% 10.2%
received the vaccine.
| have not been able to secure
an appointment to be
vaccinated, or the 8.4% 17.8% 16.8% 21.9% 5.8%
appointment | scheduled was
cancelled.
Vaccine supply is limited, and
others who are eligible need it 8.8% 7.7% 13.2% 17.8% 21.1%
more than | do.
| do not intend to be
. 51.3% 37.2% 35.1% 24.4% 59.5%
vaccinated for COVID-19.
| don’t know how to sign up or
. 3.5% 7.7% 5.4% 8.9% 0.5%
where to go to be vaccinated.
None of the above 17.8% 21.5% 15.2% 6.0% 3.0%



@civis

Covid Vaccine Eligible Not Received Why by Income: N = 2344

You indicated that you are currently eligible for a vaccine in your state, but you have not
yet received a dose. Which of the following statements best reflects why?

Margin of error = 2.8%

Displayed if: [Covid Vaccine Eligibility Post Approval] == Yes and [Covid Vaccine Intent Post
Approval] == No

Under $25,000 - $50,001 - $75,001 - $100,001 - More Than
Income
$25,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,000 $150,000 $150,000
Total Count 484 626 463 275 307 189

| have an appointment
scheduled but have not yet 8.4% 8.5% 8.4% 9.8% 19.3% 17.1%
received the vaccine.
| have not been able to secure
an appointment to be
vaccinated, or the 11.2% 8.5% 10.7% 10.5% 13.5% 17.9%
appointment | scheduled was
cancelled.
Vaccine supply is limited, and
others who are eligible need it 10.8% 9.8% 9.7% 7.4% 11.0% 5.3%
more than | do.
| do not intend to be
vaccinated for COVID-19.
| don’t know how to sign up or

45.3% 51.4% 49.4% 47.9% 34.8% 44.9%

. 5.6% 3.8% 6.2% 5.2% 2.7% 1.0%
where to go to be vaccinated.

None of the above 18.6% 18.0% 15.6% 19.2% 18.7% 13.8%



@civis

Covid Vaccine Eligible Not Received Why by Urbanicity: N = 2344

You indicated that you are currently eligible for a vaccine in your state, but you have not
yet received a dose. Which of the following statements best reflects why?

Margin of error = 2.8%
Displayed if: [Covid Vaccine Eligibility Post Approval] == Yes and [Covid Vaccine Intent Post
Approval] == No

Urbanicity Urban Suburban Rural

Total Count 545 1262 507

| have an appointment
scheduled but have not yet 14.6% 11.7% 4.4%
received the vaccine.
| have not been able to secure
an appointment to be
vaccinated, or the 15.1% 10.9% 5.5%
appointment | scheduled was
cancelled.
Vaccine supply is limited, and
others who are eligible need it 10.9% 9.6% 8.0%
more than | do.
| do not intend to be
vaccinated for COVID-19.
| don’t know how to sign up or

36.3% 46.5% 59.2%

. 6.1% 4.5% 2.6%
where to go to be vaccinated.

None of the above 16.9% 16.9% 20.2%



@civis

Covid Vaccine Received Post Approval by Race: N =8572
Have you received at least one dose of a COVID-19 vaccine?

Margin of error = 1.5%

Black Or . ]
. . Hispanic Or .
Race White African ] Asian Other Race
. Latino/A
American
Total Count 6095 1077 976 357 68
Yes 59.1% 39.4% 43.4% 73.2% 35.2%

No 40.9% 60.6% 56.6% 26.8% 64.8%



@civis

Covid Vaccine Received Post Approval by Income: N =8572

Have you received at least one dose of a COVID-19 vaccine?

Margin of error = 1.5%

Income Under $25,000 - $50,001 - $75,001 - $100,001- More Than
$25,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,000 $150,000 $150,000
Total Count 1471 1872 1587 1202 1331 1110
Yes 31.1% 47.1% 54.5% 65.4% 69.2% 74.4%
No 68.9% 52.9% 45.5% 34.6% 30.8% 25.6%



@civis

Covid Vaccine Received Post Approval by Urbanicity: N = 8572
Have you received at least one dose of a COVID-19 vaccine?

Margin of error = 1.5%

Urbanicity Urban Suburban Rural
Total Count 1978 4816 1676
Yes 57.1% 57.6% 47.5%

No 42.9% 42.4% 52.5%



@civis

Covid Vaccine Received Post Approval Second Dose by Race: N =4735
Have you received a second dose of a COVID-19 vaccine?

Margin of error = 2%
Displayed if: [Covid Vaccine Received Post Approval] == Yes

Black Or ) )
. . Hispanic Or .
Race White African ] Asian Other Race
. Latino/A
American
Total Count 3603 424 424 261 24
Yes 80.7% 67.6% 64.8% 79.1% 32.2%

No 19.3% 32.4% 35.2% 20.9% 67.8%



@civis

Covid Vaccine Received Post Approval Second Dose by Income: N =
4735

Have you received a second dose of a COVID-19 vaccine?

Margin of error = 2%
Displayed if: [Covid Vaccine Received Post Approval] == Yes

Under $25,000 - $50,001 - $75,001 - $100,001- More Than

|
ncome $25.000 $50,000 $75000  $100000  $150000  $150,000
Total Count 457 882 864 786 921 825
Yes 63.7% 74.3% 77.6% 80.2% 81.9% 82.4%

No 36.3% 25.7% 22.4% 19.8% 18.1% 17.6%



@civis

Covid Vaccine Received Post Approval Second Dose by Urbanicity: N =
4735

Have you received a second dose of a COVID-19 vaccine?

Margin of error = 2%
Displayed if: [Covid Vaccine Received Post Approval] == Yes

Urbanicity Urban Suburban Rural
Total Count 1129 2775 796
Yes 74.1% 79.3% 77.7%

No 25.9% 20.7% 22.3%



@civis

Covid Vaccine Received Post Approval Second Dose Why by Race: N =

1053

You indicated that you have received one dose of the COVID-19 vaccine, but you have
not yet received a second dose. Which of the following statements best reflects why?

Margin of error = 4.1%

Displayed if: [Covid Vaccine Received Post Approval] == Yes and [Covid Vaccine Received Post

Approval Second Dose] == No

Black Or . .
. . Hispanic Or )
Race White African . Asian Other Race
. Latino/A
American
Total Count 696 137 149 55 16
| have a second dose
scheduled and plan to receive 66.0% 47.8% 73.7% 89.0% 58.7%
it.
| received the Johnson and
Johnson vaccine, which only 26.2% 34.4% 15.8% 10.9% 33.4%
requires one dose.
I don’t think | d d
ontthin do:,:e asecon 2.7% 8.9% 4.5% 0.0% 1.3%
| don’t think the health
benefits of a second dose 2.7% 6.3% 2.6% 0.1% 0.0%
outweigh the potential harms.
I wasn’t able to schedule a
2.4% 2.6% 3.4% 0.0% 6.7%

second dose.



@civis

Covid Vaccine Received Post Approval Second Dose Why by Income: N
= 1053

You indicated that you have received one dose of the COVID-19 vaccine, but you have
not yet received a second dose. Which of the following statements best reflects why?

Margin of error =4.1%
Displayed if: [Covid Vaccine Received Post Approval] == Yes and [Covid Vaccine Received Post

Approval Second Dose] == No

Under $25,000 - $50,001 - $75,001 - $100,001 - More Than
Income
$25,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,000 $150,000 $150,000

Total Count 166 227 193 155 166 145

| have a second dose
scheduled and plan to receive 62.7% 68.4% 62.7% 66.5% 64.1% 70.6%

it.
| received the Johnson and

Johnson vaccine, which only 28.5% 25.5% 22.0% 30.9% 22.3% 21.7%
requires one dose.
| don’t think | need a second
dose. 2.3% 1.4% 5.8% 1.4% 7.5% 3.4%
| don't think the health

benefits of a second dose 1.7% 2.2% 6.7% 1.2% 3.2% 2.5%

outweigh the potential harms.

| wasn't able to schedule a

4.9% 2.6% 2.8% 0.0% 2.9% 1.8%

second dose.



@civis

Covid Vaccine Received Post Approval Second Dose Why by
Urbanicity: N = 1053

You indicated that you have received one dose of the COVID-19 vaccine, but you have
not yet received a second dose. Which of the following statements best reflects why?

Margin of error =4.1%
Displayed if: [Covid Vaccine Received Post Approval] == Yes and [Covid Vaccine Received Post

Approval Second Dose] == No

Urbanicity Urban Suburban Rural

Total Count 293 574 178

| have a second dose
scheduled and plan to receive 58.8% 69.6% 65.6%
it.
| received the Johnson and
Johnson vaccine, which only 29.8% 21.9% 28.8%
requires one dose.
| don’t think | need a second

5.5% 3.5% 0.8%
dose.
| don’t think the health
benefits of a second dose 1.7% 3.4% 2.0%
outweigh the potential harms.
I wasn’t able to schedule a
4.2% 1.6% 2.9%

second dose.



@civis

Covid Vaccine Received Hesitancy by Race: N =4735

Were you hesitant to receive the COVID-19 vaccine?

Margin of error = 2%
Displayed if: [Covid Vaccine Received Post Approval] == Yes

Black Or . )
. . Hispanic Or .
Race White African ] Asian Other Race
. Latino/A
American
Total Count 3603 424 424 261 24
Yes 22.5% 41.4% 27.8% 15.9% 37.6%
No 76.3% 54.0% 67.4% 83.1% 57.1%
| don’t know 1.2% 4.6% 4.8% 1.0% 5.4%



@civis

Covid Vaccine Received Hesitancy by Income: N =4735
Were you hesitant to receive the COVID-19 vaccine?

Margin of error = 2%
Displayed if: [Covid Vaccine Received Post Approval] == Yes

Income Under $25,000 - $50,001 - $75,001 - $100,001- More Than
$25,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,000 $150,000 $150,000
Total Count 457 882 864 786 921 825
Yes 28.3% 21.8% 22.7% 22.5% 23.7% 29.1%
No 66.2% 76.5% 75.6% 76.0% 76.0% 68.8%
[ don’t know 5.5% 1.7% 1.6% 1.5% 0.3% 2.1%



@civis

Covid Vaccine Received Hesitancy by Urbanicity: N =4735
Were you hesitant to receive the COVID-19 vaccine?

Margin of error = 2%
Displayed if: [Covid Vaccine Received Post Approval] == Yes

Urbanicity Urban Suburban Rural

Total Count 1129 2775 796
Yes 34.9% 19.7% 25.1%
No 62.5% 78.8% 73.7%

| don’t know 2.7% 1.5% 1.3%



@civis

Covid Vaccine Received Hesitancy Motivators by Race: N = 1154
You noted that you were hesitant to receive the COVID-19 vaccine. What motivated you
to receive the COVID-19 vaccine? Please select up to three (3) reasons.

Margin of error = 4%
Displayed if: [Covid Vaccine Received Hesitancy] == Yes

Black Or

. . Hispanic Or )
Race White African . Asian Other Race
. Latino/A
American
Total Count 810 176 118 41 9
It was recommended by my local health o o o o o
department 31.9% 27.3% 32.3% 13.8% 40.7%
It was recommended by local government
officials 15.5% 20.4% 21.8% 7.2% 0.6%
i
It was recommended by federal government o o o o o
officials 19.2% 18.5% 17.2% 3.4% 2.8%
It was recommended by my physician 26.4% 20.4% 12.3% 16.2% 43.3%
It was recommended by my employer 15.0% 16.0% 29.8% 3.4% 1.1%
It had been out for a few months and seemed
K 21.5% 19.4% 15.1% 30.7% 34.3%
okay
| knew it would help protect me from getting
COVID-19 30.7% 30.7% 35.1% 40.4% 53.4%
| knew that it was part of helping end the
demi 33.9% 33.4% 31.2% 32.9% 67.3%
pandemic
| felt pressure in my community and family to
get the vaccine 13.3% 15.1% 7.2% 15.3% 19.1%
vacci
| felt societal pressure to get the vaccine 7.0% 3.1% 3.2% 9.8% 0.6%

Other 8.8% 9.1% 2.0% 14.3% 2.8%



@civis

Covid Vaccine Received Hesitancy Motivators by Income: N = 1154
You noted that you were hesitant to receive the COVID-19 vaccine. What motivated you
to receive the COVID-19 vaccine? Please select up to three (3) reasons.

Margin of error = 4%
Displayed if: [Covid Vaccine Received Hesitancy] == Yes

Under $25,000- $50,001- $75,001- $100,001- More Than

Income
$25,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,000 $150,000 $150,000
Total Count 129 192 197 177 218 240
It dedb local health
was recomrr;zr;;tm;/nr:y ocatnea 18.3% 22.1% 18.7% 19.8% 46.4% 47.5%
It was recommended by local government
icial 10.7% 14.2% 12.6% 16.3% 17.6% 23.6%
officials
It ded by federal t
was recommen ; ﬁc'ya|: eralgovernment — 40.0% 14.9% 12.1% 9.7% 30.8% 25.0%
i
It was recommended by my physician 26.3% 26.3% 21.7% 27.5% 21.3% 21.8%
It was recommended by my employer 8.4% 14.5% 14.1% 19.6% 19.1% 18.0%
It had been out for a few months and seemed
K 21.8% 19.6% 22.7% 19.4% 21.1% 21.1%
okay
I k it Id hel tect mef tti
newtwot nglr; i; MeTromeetting 24 4% 29.3% 35.3% 36.5% 27.4% 31.0%

| knew that it was part of helping end the
41.3% 35.1% 39.7% 41.1% 29.5% 22.3%

pandemic
| felt pressure in my community and family to
. 12.9% 15.6% 11.9% 14.8% 12.3% 11.5%
get the vaccine
| felt societal pressure to get the vaccine 6.4% 10.0% 5.9% 2.4% 4.7% 7.0%

Other 11.2% 11.6% 8.7% 9.6% 5.0% 5.8%



@civis

Covid Vaccine Received Hesitancy Motivators by Urbanicity: N = 1154
You noted that you were hesitant to receive the COVID-19 vaccine. What motivated you
to receive the COVID-19 vaccine? Please select up to three (3) reasons.

Margin of error = 4%
Displayed if: [Covid Vaccine Received Hesitancy] == Yes

Urbanicity Urban Suburban Rural

Total Count 394 548 200
It was recommended by my local health department 42.0% 26.4% 17.4%
It was recommended by local government officials 22.6% 14.7% 9.4%
It was recommended by federal government officials 27.4% 14.5% 10.1%
It was recommended by my physician 20.8% 24.2% 28.9%
It was recommended by my employer 20.8% 14.1% 12.8%
It had been out for a few months and seemed okay 18.8% 21.7% 21.9%
| knew it would help protect me from getting COVID-19 28.9% 33.7% 31.9%
I knew that it was part of helping end the pandemic 25.6% 35.9% 43.6%
| felt pressure in my community and family to get the vaccine 12.8% 13.9% 11.6%
| felt societal pressure to get the vaccine 4.2% 7.3% 6.4%

Other 5.6% 8.4% 13.8%



@civis

Covid Vaccine Received Post Approval Family by Race: N =8572

Do you know a family member or friend who has received at least one dose of a
COVID-19 vaccine?

Margin of error = 1.5%

Black Or . .
. . Hispanic Or )
Race White African . Asian Other Race
. Latino/A
American
Total Count 6095 1077 976 357 68
Yes 85.4% 68.9% 73.7% 85.8% 67.9%

No 14.6% 31.1% 26.3% 14.2% 32.1%



@civis

Covid Vaccine Received Post Approval Family by Income: N =8572

Do you know a family member or friend who has received at least one dose of a
COVID-19 vaccine?

Margin of error = 1.5%

Under $25,000 - $50,001 - $75,001 - $100,001- More Than

|
neome $25,000 $50,000 $75000  $100000  $150,000  $150,000
Total Count 1471 1872 1587 1202 1331 1110
Yes 66.9% 80.4% 84.6% 88.6% 86.9% 87.2%

No 33.1% 19.6% 15.4% 11.4% 13.1% 12.8%



@civis

Covid Vaccine Received Post Approval Family by Urbanicity: N = 8572

Do you know a family member or friend who has received at least one dose of a
COVID-19 vaccine?

Margin of error = 1.5%

Urbanicity Urban Suburban Rural
Total Count 1978 4816 1676
Yes 80% 83.7% 80%

No 20% 16.3% 20%



@civis

Covid Vaccine Received Family Friend Side Effects by Race: N =7019

Did that family member or friend experience adverse side effects from the COVID-19

vaccine?

Margin of error = 1.6%

Displayed if: [Covid Vaccine Post Approval Family] == Yes

Black Or . .
. . Hispanic Or )
Race White African . Asian Other Race
. Latino/A
American
Total Count 5205 742 720 306 46
Yes 40.0% 31.2% 36.8% 41.6% 45.1%
No 51.1% 50.5% 52.4% 50.3% 35.8%
| don’t know 8.8% 18.4% 10.7% 8.0% 19.2%



@civis

Covid Vaccine Received Family Friend Side Effects by Income: N =
7019

Did that family member or friend experience adverse side effects from the COVID-19
vaccine?

Margin of error = 1.6%
Displayed if: [Covid Vaccine Post Approval Family] == Yes

Under $25,000 - $50,001 - $75,001 - $100,001 - More Than
Income
$25,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,000 $150,000 $150,000
Total Count 984 1504 1342 1065 1156 968
Yes 29.0% 35.6% 39.6% 38.4% 45.1% 46.0%
No 49.6% 50.8% 51.0% 54.9% 49.6% 50.4%

| don’t know 21.4% 13.6% 9.4% 6.7% 5.3% 3.6%



@civis

Covid Vaccine Received Family Friend Side Effects by Urbanicity: N =
7019

Did that family member or friend experience adverse side effects from the COVID-19
vaccine?

Margin of error = 1.6%
Displayed if: [Covid Vaccine Post Approval Family] == Yes

Urbanicity Urban Suburban Rural
Total Count 1583 4030 1340
Yes 39.1% 39.4% 37.4%
No 50.1% 51.5% 50.8%

| don't know 10.8% 9.2% 11.8%



@civis

Covid Vaccine Intent Post Approval by Race: N = 3837
How likely are you to get vaccinated for COVID-19 when it is made available to you?

Margin of error = 2.2%
Displayed if: [Covid Vaccine Received Post Approval] == No

Black Or ) )
. . Hispanic Or .
Race White African ] Asian Other Race
. Latino/A
American

Total Count 2492 653 552 95 44
Very likely 17.8% 18.2% 21.3% 26.7% 11.8%
Somewhat likely 18.1% 22.6% 24.6% 26.4% 6.1%
Somewhat unlikely 10.0% 16.5% 15.4% 10.9% 18.4%
Very unlikely 41.5% 24.5% 26.6% 19.8% 45.9%

Not sure 12.6% 18.2% 12.1% 16.2% 17.8%



@civis

Covid Vaccine Intent Post Approval by Income: N = 3837
How likely are you to get vaccinated for COVID-19 when it is made available to you?

Margin of error = 2.2%
Displayed if: [Covid Vaccine Received Post Approval] == No

Under $25,000 - $50,001 - $75,001 - $100,001- More Than

Income $25000  $50,000  $75000  $100,000  $150,000  $150,000
Total Count 1014 991 722 416 409 285
Very likely 14.0% 14.8% 18.8% 15.6% 34.2% 28.9%
Somewhat likely 17.9% 19.1% 18.6% 28.9% 18.0% 22.0%
Somewhat unlikely 10.8% 12.7% 13.8% 10.3% 11.9% 11.6%
Very unlikely 35.5% 40.1% 36.9% 36.4% 29.3% 29.5%

Not sure 21.7% 13.3% 11.8% 8.8% 6.6% 8.1%



@civis

Covid Vaccine Intent Post Approval by Urbanicity: N = 3837
How likely are you to get vaccinated for COVID-19 when it is made available to you?

Margin of error = 2.2%
Displayed if: [Covid Vaccine Received Post Approval] == No

Urbanicity Urban Suburban Rural
Total Count 849 2041 880
Very likely 23.0% 19.8% 11.4%
Somewhat likely 24.9% 19.1% 16.1%
Somewhat unlikely 13.0% 11.8% 10.9%
Very unlikely 26.0% 36.3% 46.5%

Not sure 13.2% 13.0% 15.0%



@civis

Covid Vaccine Barriers by Race: N = 2437
You indicated that you aren’t sure or are unlikely to get the coronavirus vaccine. What
best describes why you are not likely to get the vaccine? Select all that apply.

Margin of error = 2.7%

Displayed if: [Covid Vaccine Eligible Not Received Why] == | do not intend to be vaccinated for

COVID-19 or [Covid Vaccine Intent] == Somewhat Unlikely, Very Unlikely, or Not Sure

Black Or . .
. . Hispanic Or .
Race White African Rk Asian Other Race
. Latino/A
American
Total Count 1645 399 304 51 37
I'm worried the vaccine will have side
offects 46.6% 35.3% 37.0% 34.2% 28.0%
I’'m worried the vaccine will give me
CoVIDA & 12.4% 14.2% 13.4% 11.1% 22.2%
| don’t trust that the vaccine will really be o
safe 51.3% 39.5% 43.8% 23.9% 28.7%
I don’t trust that the vaccine will really be
effective y 33.8% 23.6% 28.1% 23.3% 38.7%
iv
Politicians, not scientists, are making
. . 29.1% 9.6% 21.5% 18.2% 8.8%
decisions about the vaccine
| don’t react well to vaccines in general 12.7% 8.2% 11.9% 16.4% 5.0%
| don’t have health insurance or can’t
afford it 2.9% 4.8% 7.2% 10.2% 4.5%
| don’t think | need it because I've already
had COVID-19 6.7% 3.6% 7.7% 5.8% 4.0%
a -
COVID-19is not such a big deal, so | o o o o o
dom't think | need it 13.6% 6.9% 5.7% 11.5% 22.3%
Other people will get it so | won't need it 3.2% 8.9% 2.6% 11.7% 2.2%
| don't believe vaccines work 13.9% 16.3% 15.5% 4.8% 19.5%
I’m concerned it has not been tested
39.0% 22.4% 25.5% 34.7% 29.0%

enough on people like me



@civis

I'm concerned about a certain vaccine
14.8% 14.4%
that has been approved

| know somebody who has had side

. . 15.6% 17.5%
effects from the coronavirus vaccine

Other 9.0% 6.3%

8.5% 7.0%
10.8% 18.2%
8.6% 4.1%

20.9%

13.9%

27.7%



@civis

Covid Vaccine Barriers by Income: N = 2437
You indicated that you aren’t sure or are unlikely to get the coronavirus vaccine. What
best describes why you are not likely to get the vaccine? Select all that apply.

Margin of error = 2.7%
Displayed if: [Covid Vaccine Eligible Not Received Why] == | do not intend to be vaccinated for
COVID-19 or [Covid Vaccine Intent] == Somewhat Unlikely, Very Unlikely, or Not Sure

Under $25,000- $50,001- $75,001- $100,001- MoreThan

|
ncome $25000 $50,000 $75000 $100000 $150,000 $150,000

Total Count 698 679 470 242 196 152

T ied the vaccine will have sid
mworried the vaccine WiThave side 59 g9 46.9% 46.5% 42.6% 43.8% 29.9%

effects
I’'m worried the vaccine will give me
16.9% 13.8% 11.0% 9.3% 8.4% 9.1%
COVID-19
| don't trust that the vaccine will really be
<afe y 44.1% 48.8% 51.6% 53.8% 50.3% 31.2%

| don't trust that the vaccine will really be
effective

31.6% 27.7% 36.1% 30.2% 34.4% 28.5%

Politicians, not scientists, ki
OIHICIans, NOL SCIENTISES, are maxing —— 1g 5o 25.1% 26.6% 27.5% 30.4% 30.5%

decisions about the vaccine

| don’t react well to vaccines in general 12.3% 13.1% 12.6% 7.5% 8.7% 12.5%
| don’t have health insurance or can't
ford it 6.5% 4.5% 1.9% 0.7% 3.6% 1.5%
afford i

| don’t think I need it because I've already o o o o o o
had COVID-19 3.7% 4.0% 9.7% 8.8% 10.5% 7.8%

COVID-19is not such a big deal, so | o o o o o o
dor't think | need it 7.9% 11.2% 14.0% 16.1% 15.3% 11.0%
Other people will get it so | won't need it 3.3% 4.7% 4.7% 5.5% 3.9% 3.0%
| don't believe vaccines work 17.9% 12.6% 11.2% 15.3% 18.6% 8.7%

I'm concerned it has not been tested
29.9% 34.2% 36.3% 39.7% 43.1% 30.0%

enough on people like me



@civis

I’m concerned about a certain vaccine
14.0% 12.3%
that has been approved

| know somebody who has had side

. . 14.4% 16.9%
effects from the coronavirus vaccine

Other 7.9% 9.3%

12.6% 13.4%
13.8% 14.9%
8.1% 7.6%

21.2%

17.3%

6.6%

15.8%

15.9%

16.5%



@civis

Covid Vaccine Barriers by Urbanicity: N = 2437
You indicated that you aren’t sure or are unlikely to get the coronavirus vaccine. What
best describes why you are not likely to get the vaccine? Select all that apply.

Margin of error = 2.7%
Displayed if: [Covid Vaccine Eligible Not Received Why] == | do not intend to be vaccinated for
COVID-19 or [Covid Vaccine Intent] == Somewhat Unlikely, Very Unlikely, or Not Sure

Urbanicity Urban Suburban Rural
Total Count 467 1281 655
I’'m worried the vaccine will have side effects 40.0% 44.5% 44.4%
I’'m worried the vaccine will give me COVID-19 10.9% 14.5% 11.4%
| don’t trust that the vaccine will really be safe 44.1% 47.7% 49.8%
| don't trust that the vaccine will really be effective 28.9% 31.4% 33.8%
Politicians, not scientists, are making decisions about the o o o
vaccine 15.7% 26.3% 27.8%
| don’t react well to vaccines in general 9.9% 12.2% 13.0%
| don't have health insurance or can't afford it 4.3% 4.0% 3.7%
| don’t think I need it because I've already had COVID-19 4.2% 6.4% 7.4%
COVID-19is not such a big deal, so | don’'t think | need it 6.7% 13.3% 12.1%
Other people will get it so | won't need it 5.9% 4.2% 3.1%
| don’t believe vaccines work 9.4% 15.9% 14.3%
I’'m concerned it has not been tested enough on people like

e 34.4% 34.1% 35.9%

I’'m concerned about a certain vaccine that has been
q 13.9% 13.5% 14.8%

approve

| know somebody who has had side effects from the

19.8% 13.7% 15.6%

coronavirus vaccine



@civis

Other 6.1% 9.4% 9.4%



@civis

Coronavirus Vaccine Manufacturer Likely 1 by Race: N =8572

How likely would you be to receive a COVID-19 (Coronavirus) vaccine from the below
manufacturers if it were offered to you tomorrow?lf you have already taken a COVID-19
(Coronavirus) vaccine, how likely would you be to recommend that a family member take

it? -- Pfizer

Margin of error = 1.5%

Black Or . .
. . Hispanic Or )
Race White African . Asian Other Race
. Latino/A
American
Total Count 6095 1077 976 357 68
Very likely 47.2% 29.8% 35.5% 67.6% 15.7%
Moderately
. 12.5% 14.1% 13.4% 10.7% 8.1%
likely
Somewhat
. 8.9% 15.7% 15.6% 11.4% 5.6%
likely
Not at all likely 16.6% 17.1% 13.4% 3.2% 36.2%
Don’t know
14.8% 23.2% 22.0% 7.0% 34.3%

enough to say



@civis

Coronavirus Vaccine Manufacturer Likely 4 by Race: N =8572
How likely would you be to receive a COVID-19 (Coronavirus) vaccine from the below

manufacturers if it were offered to you tomorrow?lf you have already taken a COVID-19

(Coronavirus) vaccine, how likely would you be to recommend that a family member take

it? -- Moderna

Margin of error = 1.5%

Black Or . .
. . Hispanic Or )
Race White African . Asian Other Race
. Latino/A
American
Total Count 6095 1077 976 357 68
Very likely 42.6% 28.6% 28.7% 44.9% 16.7%
Moderately
. 14.6% 14.3% 16.0% 19.4% 7.0%
likely
Somewhat
. 9.6% 17.5% 14.1% 17.0% 4.9%
likely
Not at all likely 17.4% 16.4% 15.4% 8.2% 29.1%
Don’t know
15.9% 23.2% 25.7% 10.5% 42.2%

enough to say



@civis

Coronavirus Vaccine Manufacturer Likely 5 by Race: N =8572
How likely would you be to receive a COVID-19 (Coronavirus) vaccine from the below

manufacturers if it were offered to you tomorrow?lf you have already taken a COVID-19

(Coronavirus) vaccine, how likely would you be to recommend that a family member take

it? -- Johnson & Johnson

Margin of error = 1.5%

Black Or . .
. . Hispanic Or )
Race White African . Asian Other Race
. Latino/A
American
Total Count 6095 1077 976 357 68
Very likely 21.8% 18.8% 14.0% 15.8% 7.4%
Moderately
. 12.8% 11.7% 11.8% 15.0% 4.3%
likely
Somewhat
. 14.1% 17.7% 18.0% 25.2% 11.6%
likely
Not at all likely 35.2% 33.7% 31.5% 28.4% 35.8%
Don’t know
16.1% 18.0% 24.8% 15.7% 40.8%

enough to say



@civis

Coronavirus Vaccine Manufacturer Likely 6 by Race: N =8572
How likely would you be to receive a COVID-19 (Coronavirus) vaccine from the below

manufacturers if it were offered to you tomorrow?lf you have already taken a COVID-19

(Coronavirus) vaccine, how likely would you be to recommend that a family member take

it? -- AstraZeneca

Margin of error = 1.5%

Black Or . .
. . Hispanic Or )
Race White African . Asian Other Race
. Latino/A
American
Total Count 6095 1077 976 357 68
Very likely 18.5% 15.3% 10.5% 12.5% 4.9%
Moderately
. 11.7% 13.6% 13.3% 13.6% 6.8%
likely
Somewhat
. 12.9% 19.1% 18.0% 21.0% 8.0%
likely
Not at all likely 26.8% 21.7% 22.9% 24.4% 31.9%
Don’t know
30.1% 30.4% 35.4% 28.5% 48.3%

enough to say



@civis

Coronavirus Vaccine Manufacturer Likely 1 by Income: N =8572

How likely would you be to receive a COVID-19 (Coronavirus) vaccine from the below
manufacturers if it were offered to you tomorrow?lf you have already taken a COVID-19
(Coronavirus) vaccine, how likely would you be to recommend that a family member take
it? -- Pfizer

Margin of error = 1.5%

Under $25,000 - $50,001 - $75,001 - $100,001- More Than

Income
$25,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,000 $150,000 $150,000
Total Count 1471 1872 1587 1202 1331 1110
Very likely 25.5% 36.9% 42.6% 49.5% 59.6% 60.0%
Moderately
likel 9.8% 12.5% 11.6% 13.6% 13.6% 16.3%
ikely
Somewhat
. 10.4% 11.5% 13.5% 12.6% 7.2% 7.3%
likely
Not at all likely 22.7% 19.6% 16.5% 13.0% 11.2% 8.6%
Don’t know
31.6% 19.4% 15.8% 11.3% 8.4% 7.9%

enough to say



@civis

Coronavirus Vaccine Manufacturer Likely 4 by Income: N =8572

How likely would you be to receive a COVID-19 (Coronavirus) vaccine from the below
manufacturers if it were offered to you tomorrow?lf you have already taken a COVID-19
(Coronavirus) vaccine, how likely would you be to recommend that a family member take
it? -- Moderna

Margin of error = 1.5%

Under $25,000 - $50,001 - $75,001 - $100,001- More Than

Income
$25,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,000 $150,000 $150,000
Total Count 1471 1872 1587 1202 1331 1110
Very likely 24.4% 33.1% 35.0% 44.3% 50.5% 55.8%
Moderately
likel 9.0% 14.9% 14.5% 15.4% 17.6% 19.2%
ikely
Somewhat
. 8.8% 10.9% 14.0% 13.8% 11.7% 8.8%
likely
Not at all likely 22.5% 21.2% 18.7% 14.6% 10.8% 8.3%
Don’t know
35.3% 20.0% 17.9% 11.8% 9.4% 7.9%

enough to say



@civis

Coronavirus Vaccine Manufacturer Likely 5 by Income: N =8572

How likely would you be to receive a COVID-19 (Coronavirus) vaccine from the below
manufacturers if it were offered to you tomorrow?lf you have already taken a COVID-19
(Coronavirus) vaccine, how likely would you be to recommend that a family member take
it? -- Johnson & Johnson

Margin of error = 1.5%

Under $25,000 - $50,001 - $75,001 - $100,001- More Than

Income
$25,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,000 $150,000 $150,000
Total Count 1471 1872 1587 1202 1331 1110
Very likely 12.5% 14.2% 15.6% 20.6% 29.2% 35.9%
Moderately
likel 7.7% 10.5% 11.2% 13.0% 17.2% 18.6%
ikely
Somewhat
likel 10.1% 17.0% 17.4% 17.4% 15.2% 14.8%
ikely
Not at all likely 37.4% 39.3% 39.5% 34.1% 28.6% 21.5%
Don’t know
32.3% 19.0% 16.3% 14.9% 9.8% 9.3%

enough to say



@civis

Coronavirus Vaccine Manufacturer Likely 6 by Income: N =8572

How likely would you be to receive a COVID-19 (Coronavirus) vaccine from the below
manufacturers if it were offered to you tomorrow?lf you have already taken a COVID-19
(Coronavirus) vaccine, how likely would you be to recommend that a family member take
it? -- AstraZeneca

Margin of error = 1.5%

Under $25,000 - $50,001 - $75,001 - $100,001- More Than

Income
$25,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,000 $150,000 $150,000

Total Count 1471 1872 1587 1202 1331 1110
Very likely 9.4% 13.0% 11.8% 16.7% 25.2% 30.3%

Moderately
likely 7.8% 10.3% 9.8% 13.0% 16.1% 18.8%

Somewhat
likel 10.4% 14.4% 18.4% 14.9% 15.0% 13.5%

ikely

Not at all likely 26.6% 29.8% 27.7% 26.1% 21.9% 18.8%

Don’t know
45.9% 32.4% 32.2% 29.3% 21.8% 18.6%

enough to say



@civis

Coronavirus Vaccine Manufacturer Likely 1 by Urbanicity: N = 8572
How likely would you be to receive a COVID-19 (Coronavirus) vaccine from the below
manufacturers if it were offered to you tomorrow?lf you have already taken a COVID-19

(Coronavirus) vaccine, how likely would you be to recommend that a family member take
it? -- Pfizer

Margin of error = 1.5%

Urbanicity Urban Suburban Rural
Total Count 1978 4816 1676
Very likely 46.0% 47.3% 34.2%
Moderately
. 15.0% 12.6% 10.1%
likely
S hat
omewna 9.8% 10.0% 12.8%
likely
Not at all likely 13.0% 15.4% 21.3%
Don't k
ONEENOW  16.2% 14.7% 21.7%

enough to say



@civis

Coronavirus Vaccine Manufacturer Likely 4 by Urbanicity: N = 8572
How likely would you be to receive a COVID-19 (Coronavirus) vaccine from the below
manufacturers if it were offered to you tomorrow?lf you have already taken a COVID-19
(Coronavirus) vaccine, how likely would you be to recommend that a family member take
it? -- Moderna

Margin of error = 1.5%

Urbanicity Urban Suburban Rural
Total Count 1978 4816 1676
Very likely 41.1% 40.0% 35.2%
Moderately
. 16.8% 15.5% 10.4%
likely
S hat
omewna 12.0% 10.7% 11.6%
likely
Not at all likely 13.4% 16.9% 20.9%
Don't k
OMEENOW  16.7% 16.8% 22.0%

enough to say



@civis

Coronavirus Vaccine Manufacturer Likely 5 by Urbanicity: N = 8572
How likely would you be to receive a COVID-19 (Coronavirus) vaccine from the below
manufacturers if it were offered to you tomorrow?lf you have already taken a COVID-19
(Coronavirus) vaccine, how likely would you be to recommend that a family member take
it? -- Johnson & Johnson

Margin of error = 1.5%

Urbanicity Urban Suburban Rural
Total Count 1978 4816 1676
Very likely 25.6% 19.6% 15.5%
Moderately
. 14.5% 13.0% 9.1%
likely
Somewhat
. 15.5% 15.7% 14.0%
likely
Not at all likely 29.2% 34.5% 40.0%
Don’t know
15.3% 17.1% 21.5%

enough to say



@civis

Coronavirus Vaccine Manufacturer Likely 6 by Urbanicity: N = 8572
How likely would you be to receive a COVID-19 (Coronavirus) vaccine from the below
manufacturers if it were offered to you tomorrow?lf you have already taken a COVID-19
(Coronavirus) vaccine, how likely would you be to recommend that a family member take
it? -- AstraZeneca

Margin of error = 1.5%

Urbanicity Urban Suburban Rural
Total Count 1978 4816 1676
Very likely 22.4% 15.9% 12.9%
Moderately
. 14.8% 12.2% 8.7%
likely
S hat
omewna 14.2% 14.8% 13.9%
likely
Not at all likely 20.8% 26.8% 28.8%
Don't k
ONEENOW 52 7% 30.3% 35.8%

enough to say



@civis

Covid Vaccine Motivators Post Approval by Race: N = 3837
Which of the following would make you more likely to get the COVID-19 vaccine when it
is made available to you? Select all that apply.

Margin of error = 2.2%

Displayed if: [Covid Vaccine Received Post Approval] == No and [Covid Vaccine Eligible Not
Received Why] == | do not intend to be vaccinated for COVID-19 and [Covid Vaccine Intent Post

Approval] not Very Likely

Black Or . .
. . Hispanic Or .
Race White African Rk Asian Other Race
. Latino/A
American
Total Count 2492 653 552 95 44
If it was recommended by my local health
q ) ¢ 10.5% 14.6% 17.8% 14.4% 4.7%
epartmen
If it was recommended by local
overnmentof ﬁc,all' 5.9% 16.7% 15.7% 15.4% 1.5%
Vi i
If it was recommended by federal o o o o o
government officials 7.9% 11.3% 10.5% 23.9% 4.9%
If it was recommended by my physician 13.5% 5.5% 9.2% 6.4% 3.9%
If it has been out for a few months and o o o o o
seems okay 19.2% 21.5% 17.9% 23.1% 23.0%
If I knew it would help protect me from
o colz/TD o 22.7% 22.4% 29.5% 30.0% 8.5%
getting -
If I knew that it was part of helping end o o o o o
the pandemic 19.4% 20.9% 22.1% 27.0% 10.5%
Seeing government officials, like Dr. Fauci
and members of Congress, get the 7.5% 7.7% 8.3% 10.4% 1.2%
vaccine
Seeing public health workers, like
doctors, nurses and caregivers, get the 9.5% 8.5% 14.0% 24.8% 9.9%
vaccine
Seeing my friends, family, and neighbors
13.5% 13.2% 18.8% 18.7% 6.8%

get the vaccine



@civis

Seeing people | know share that they've
& peopie Tine ; Y 5.9% 7.3% 9.2% 11.2% 4.7%
gotten the vaccine on social media

None of the above 44.5% 28.2% 27.9% 21.5% 58.4%



@civis

Covid Vaccine Motivators Post Approval by Income: N = 3837
Which of the following would make you more likely to get the COVID-19 vaccine when it
is made available to you? Select all that apply.

Margin of error = 2.2%

Displayed if: [Covid Vaccine Received Post Approval] == No and [Covid Vaccine Eligible Not
Received Why] == | do not intend to be vaccinated for COVID-19 and [Covid Vaccine Intent Post
Approval] not Very Likely

Under $25,000- $50,001- $75,001- $100,001- MoreThan

Income
$25,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,000 $150,000 $150,000
Total Count 1014 991 722 416 409 285
If it dedb local health
wasrecommendec by mylocalneain = 107%  10.2% 9.3% 150%  138%  26.8%
department
If it was recommended by local
. 10.8% 8.5% 6.0% 11.5% 9.8% 11.9%
government officials
If it ded by federal
1t was recommencec By Tedera 7.9% 7.5% 8.0% 100%  140%  14.8%
government officials
If it was recommended by my physician 11.7% 12.3% 11.6% 11.3% 9.5% 7.4%
Ifithasb tforaf ths and
phasbeenoutiorateWwmonisand  145%  194%  180%  245%  217%  24.5%

seems okay
If | knew it would help protect me from
getting COVID-19

20.7% 25.6% 23.0% 22.5% 24.5% 28.7%

If | knew that it was part of helping end

the pandemic 18.6% 19.9% 19.7% 22.1% 23.4% 19.4%
i
Seeing government officials, like Dr. Fauci
and members of Congress, get the 6.4% 7.7% 7.2% 6.4% 8.3% 13.7%
vaccine
Seeing public health workers, like
doctors, nurses and caregivers, get the 8.5% 11.3% 10.5% 8.6% 10.1% 16.2%
vaccine
Seeing my friends, family, and neighbors
. A0 .D/0 .77/0 D /0 .00 .17
smy et the acZ/ne 8 13.4% 14.3% 14.9% 14.5% 13.6% 16.1%
vacci
Seeing people | know share that they've
6.4% 6.4% 5.8% 7.0% 6.9% 11.0%

gotten the vaccine on social media



@civis

None of the above 42.5% 41.6% 43.0% 31.5% 32.9% 25.7%



@civis

Covid Vaccine Motivators Post Approval by Urbanicity: N = 3837

Which of the following would make you more likely to get the COVID-19 vaccine when it
is made available to you? Select all that apply.

Margin of error = 2.2%

Displayed if: [Covid Vaccine Received Post Approval] == No and [Covid Vaccine Eligible Not
Received Why] == | do not intend to be vaccinated for COVID-19 and [Covid Vaccine Intent Post
Approval] not Very Likely

Urbanicity Urban Suburban Rural
Total Count 849 2041 880
If it was recommended by my local health department 16.9% 11.7% 8.5%
If it was recommended by local government officials 11.6% 9.0% 6.9%
If it was recommended by federal government officials 13.2% 8.9% 6.4%
If it was recommended by my physician 7.5% 12.4% 12.2%
If it has been out for a few months and seems okay 23.2% 18.6% 17.9%
If | knew it would help protect me from getting COVID-19 27.3% 24.1% 18.1%
If I knew that it was part of helping end the pandemic 23.3% 18.7% 19.2%
Seeing government officials, like Dr. Fauci and members of
. 10.5% 7.4% 6.0%
Congress, get the vaccine
Seeing public health workers, like doctors, nurses and
. . 11.1% 10.9% 8.9%
caregivers, get the vaccine
Seeing my friends, family, and neighbors get the vaccine 15.4% 14.4% 13.4%
Seeing people | know share that they've gotten the vaccine
8 Peop yvee 8.5% 7.1% 4.3%

on social media

None of the above 27.5% 40.8% 47.1%



@civis

Covid Vaccine Benefits Post Approval by Race: N = 3837

Which of these are the most compelling reasons to get the COVID-19 vaccine once it has

been made available to you? Select all that apply.

Margin of error = 2.2%

Displayed if: [Covid Vaccine Received Post Approval] == No

Black Or . .
. . Hispanic Or .
Race White African Latino/A Asian Other Race
American
Total Count 2492 653 552 95 44
| would be more comfortable leaving my
home to do everyday errands, like
shopping, going to the dentist/doctor, 21.0% 34.5% 29.8% 31.0% 18.2%
getting regular car maintenance, and so
on.
I would be able to resume all the
. ; 19.9% 22.2% 25.2% 31.5% 12.5%
activities | can’t do now.
| would be helping to protect my family
. . . 31.8% 28.1% 32.9% 37.7% 19.6%
and friends from getting the virus.
I would be helping to get businesses and
eople whose finances have been
people! ! 17.3% 22.6% 20.9% 18.7% 11.4%
negatively impacted by the pandemic get
back on their feet sooner.
I would be helping children and college
students get back to the classroom as 15.7% 16.8% 25.1% 16.2% 3.9%
soon as possible.
None of the above 44.9% 33.9% 26.7% 28.5% 56.2%



@civis

Covid Vaccine Benefits Post Approval by Income: N = 3837
Which of these are the most compelling reasons to get the COVID-19 vaccine once it has
been made available to you? Select all that apply.

Margin of error = 2.2%
Displayed if: [Covid Vaccine Received Post Approval] == No

Under $25,000- $50,001- $75,001- $100,001- MoreThan

|
ncome $25000 $50,000 $75000 $100000 $150,000 $150,000

Total Count 1014 991 722 416 409 285

| would be more comfortable leaving my
home to do everyday errands, like
shopping, going to the dentist/doctor, 23.9% 23.9% 23.7% 25.4% 26.2% 31.0%
getting regular car maintenance, and so
on.
| would be able to resume all the
L. , 16.6% 22.2% 21.7% 26.2% 25.0% 21.0%
activities | can't do now.
| would be helping to protect my famil
¢ NEIPINg T pre YIAMIY  299%  331%  304%  29.6%  358%  28.8%
and friends from getting the virus.
I would be helping to get businesses and
people whose finances have been
. . . 15.0% 19.0% 18.9% 21.9% 24.1% 17.2%
negatively impacted by the pandemic get
back on their feet sooner.
| would be helping children and college
students get back to the classroom as 15.3% 13.5% 16.5% 17.5% 24.0% 27.2%

soon as possible.

None of the above 46.2% 41.1% 41.8% 36.2% 30.2% 31.0%



@civis

Covid Vaccine Benefits Post Approval by Urbanicity: N = 3837

Which of these are the most compelling reasons to get the COVID-19 vaccine once it has
been made available to you? Select all that apply.

Margin of error = 2.2%
Displayed if: [Covid Vaccine Received Post Approval] == No

Urbanicity Urban Suburban Rural

Total Count 849 2041 880

| would be more comfortable leaving my home to do
everyday errands, like shopping, going to the dentist/doctor, 30.5% 24.2% 20.2%
getting regular car maintenance, and so on.

| would be able to resume all the activities | can’t do now. 24.6% 21.4% 17.7%

I would be helping to protect my family and friends from
) . 35.6% 31.3% 28.4%
getting the virus.
| would be helping to get businesses and people whose
finances have been negatively impacted by the pandemic get 24.6% 19.4% 12.1%
back on their feet sooner.
I would be helping children and college students get back to

. 22.5% 16.0% 14.0%
the classroom as soon as possible.

None of the above 29.8% 41.2% 49.0%



@civis

Covid Vaccine Intent Parent O To 6Mo by Race: N =232

How likely are you to get your O - 6 month old child(ren) vaccinated for COVID-19 if it is
made available to them?

Margin of error = 8.8%
Displayed if: [Covid Parents Children Age] == 0 - 6 months old

Black Or . .
. . Hispanic Or )
Race White African . Asian Other Race
. Latino/A
American

Total Count 162 25 38 6 1
Very likely 34.6% 15.0% 29.7% 27.9% 89.3%
Somewhat likely 8.3% 6.8% 21.0% 6.9% 0.0%
Somewhat unlikely 9.6% 8.3% 21.5% 34.6% 3.6%
Very unlikely 28.4% 45.3% 22.9% 30.5% 3.6%

Not sure 19.0% 24.5% 5.0% 0.0% 3.6%



@civis

Covid Vaccine Intent Parent O To 6Mo by Income: N =232
How likely are you to get your O - 6 month old child(ren) vaccinated for COVID-19 if it is
made available to them?

Margin of error = 8.8%
Displayed if: [Covid Parents Children Age] == 0 - 6 months old

Under $25,000 - $50,001 - $75,001 - $100,001- More Than

Income $25000  $50,000  $75000  $100,000  $150,000  $150,000
Total Count 44 37 34 34 42 42
Very likely 18.9% 26.5% 19.5% 21.7% 46.9% 53.8%
Somewhat likely 3.1% 10.8% 12.0% 13.3% 12.8% 10.0%
Somewhat unlikely 1.9% 15.7% 5.0% 28.0% 8.2% 16.1%
Very unlikely 37.7% 32.2% 56.8% 34.5% 17.3% 2.5%

Not sure 38.3% 14.7% 6.7% 2.4% 14.8% 17.6%



@civis

Covid Vaccine Intent Parent O To 6Mo by Urbanicity: N =232

How likely are you to get your O - 6 month old child(ren) vaccinated for COVID-19 if it is
made available to them?

Margin of error = 8.8%
Displayed if: [Covid Parents Children Age] == 0 - 6 months old

Urbanicity Urban Suburban Rural
Total Count 79 104 42
Very likely 48.4% 17.7% 27.5%
Somewhat likely 10.0% 11.2% 6.4%
Somewhat unlikely 17.2% 12.1% 4.0%
Very unlikely 15.8% 36.7% 41.3%

Not sure 8.6% 22.3% 20.8%



@civis

Covid Vaccine Barriers Parent O To 6Mo by Race: N = 134

You indicated that you aren’t sure or are unlikely to get your O-6 month old child(ren)
vaccinated for COVID-19. What best describes why? Select all that apply.

Margin of error = 11.6%

Displayed if: [Covid Vaccine Intent Parent O to 6 mo] == Somewhat unlikely, Very unlikely, or Not

sure
Black Or . .
) . Hispanic Or .
Race White African Rk Asian Other Race
. Latino/A
American
Total Count 92 19 19 4 0
Children their age don’'t need the o o o o o
COVID-19 vaccine 25.8% 15.6% 4.2% 18.5% 33.3%
I’ ied th i illh id
mworrie ee‘]’c?;ge witthave side 41.8% 21.7% 30.7% 53.1% 33.3%
I’'m worried the vaccine will give them
COVID-19 20.4% 0.6% 3.5% 0.0% 0.0%
| don’t trust that th i illreallyb
ontirus :afe ;‘r’i;::e WIITEATYDE 45 7% 0.3% 33.0% 0.0% 0.0%
| don’t trust that the vaccine will really be o o o o o
offective on them 14.5% 0.5% 6.3% 2.8% 0.0%
They don’t reagc;cnv;lzll to vaccinesin 11.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 33.3%
| don't have health insurance or can't o o o o o
afford it 0.2% 8.9% 17.8% 0.0% 0.0%
| don’t think th ditb they’
on ;r;rea deyl':]:;CIOVT[C)a;I;e Ve 38% 0.0% 20.6% 0.0% 0.0%
y -
COVID-19is not such a bigdeal, so |
don't think they need it 6.3% 8.9% 0.0% 1.3% 0.0%
Oth le will get it so th 't
erpeople Wr:e egj_t' S0 theywon 6.7% 14.8% 0.0% 0.0% 33.3%
i
| don’t believe vaccines work 9.7% 34.3% 6.3% 0.0% 0.0%
I’ ditwillnoth b tested
m concerned it will not have been teste 50.1% 33.2% 42.7% 1.3% 0.0%

enough on children like them



@civis

Other 8.8% 7.5% 7.9% 27.1% 0.0%



@civis

Covid Vaccine Barriers Parent O To 6Mo by Income: N = 134
You indicated that you aren’t sure or are unlikely to get your O-6 month old child(ren)
vaccinated for COVID-19. What best describes why? Select all that apply.

Margin of error = 11.6%
Displayed if: [Covid Vaccine Intent Parent O to 6 mo] == Somewhat unlikely, Very unlikely, or Not

sure

Under $25,000- $50,001- $75,001- $100,001- MoreThan

Income
$25,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,000 $150,000 $150,000
Total Count 34 23 24 22 17 15
Children thei don’t d th
' regovel'[r)alg; :C”C,n';ee © 21.0% 28.4% 32.5% 23.4% 11.7% 0.0%
-19 vacci
I’m worried the vaccine will have side
frect 28.7% 31.9% 37.5% 61.8% 62.9% 4.2%
effects
I ied th i ill give th
mWorrie gg\ifg”f(}w' SIVETNEM 47 5% 18.9% 10.9% 18.3% 16.2% 0.0%
| don't trust that the vaccine will really be o o o o o o
<afe for them 28.1% 59.0% 38.0% 29.7% 16.2% 47.3%
| don't trust that th i illreally b
ontirus eﬁaect, eevj:‘t:'h”eemw' realybe  18.5% 11.8% 19.0% 1.2% 5.9% 0.0%
iv
They don’t react well to vaccines in
| 18.3% 12.9% 0.0% 4.2% 5.8% 0.0%
genera
Idon’'th health i 't
onthave e:fforlg?turance orean 4.9% 0.8% 0.2% 15.1% 0.0% 0.0%
i
| don’t think they need it because they've
Iready had COVID-19 0.0% 2.2% 2.2% 15.1% 18.0% 0.0%
already ha -
COVID-19is not such a bigdeal, so |
don,t'i;‘:\kst‘:; iefd ,tea > 4.9% 1.1% 126%  12.1% 0.0% 0.0%
i Y i
Other people will get it so they won't
dit 0.1% 0.2% 11.1% 21.2% 0.0% 11.2%
need i
| don’t believe vaccines work 18.7% 9.6% 6.9% 10.6% 0.0% 28.3%
I'm concerned it will not have been tested
27.1% 44.2% 68.7% 42.4% 62.5% 35.5%

enough on children like them



@civis

Other 28.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 14.3% 0.0%



@civis

Covid Vaccine Barriers Parent O To 6Mo by Urbanicity: N = 134
You indicated that you aren’t sure or are unlikely to get your O-6 month old child(ren)
vaccinated for COVID-19. What best describes why? Select all that apply.

Margin of error = 11.6%
Displayed if: [Covid Vaccine Intent Parent O to 6 mo] == Somewhat unlikely, Very unlikely, or Not

sure
Urbanicity Urban Suburban Rural
Total Count 33 74 28
Children their age don’'t need the COVID-19 vaccine 14.9% 23.7% 21.9%
I’'m worried the vaccine will have side effects 37.2% 44.2% 21.3%
I’m worried the vaccine will give them COVID-19 18.0% 11.9% 17.8%
| don't trust that the vaccine will really be safe for them 36.1% 41.4% 21.5%
| don't trust that the vaccine will really be effective on them 2.3% 16.0% 7.8%
They don’t react well to vaccines in general 5.6% 3.5% 23.9%
| don’t have health insurance or can’t afford it 15.2% 0.3% 0.0%
| don't think they need it because they’ve already had
12.2% 4.1% 1.2%
COVID-19
COVID-19is not such a big deal, so | don’t think they need it 14.1% 4.0% 0.0%
Other people will get it so they won't need it 19.2% 3.7% 0.0%
| don't believe vaccines work 0.3% 19.4% 8.6%
I’'m concerned it will not have been tested enough on
36.0% 49.6% 44.5%

children like them
Other 3.0% 8.5% 17.6%



@civis

Covid Vaccine Motivators Children O To 6Mo by Race: N = 106
Which of the following would make you more likely to get your 0-6 month old child(ren)
the COVID-19 vaccine if it is made available to them? Select all that apply.

Margin of error = 13.1%

Displayed if: [Covid Vaccine Intent Parent O to 6 mo] not Very likely

Black Or . .
) . Hispanic Or .
Race White African Rk Asian Other Race
. Latino/A
American
Total Count 77 17 11 2 0
If it was recommended by my local health
department 4.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0%
If it was recommended by local
overnmentof ﬁc,all' 4.8% 4.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0%
V [
If it was recommended by federal o o o o o
government officials 3.9% 0.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0%
If it was recommended by their physician 15.1% 18.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0%
If it has been available to them for a few
months and seems okay 9.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 50%
If | knew it would help protect them from
" c35| oo 11.4% 0.0% 35.3% 39.4% 0%
getting -
If I knew that it was part of helping end o o o o o
the pandemic 1.0% 0.0% 3.9% 0.0% 0%
If | knew | could send them to daycare 3.0% 0.0% 12.9% 0.0% 0%
If I knew | could let them be around
friends, family, and neighbors without 0.7% 4.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0%
worry
Seeing my friend’s children, family’s
children, and neighbor’s children get the 8.3% 9.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0%
vaccine
Seeing people | know share that their
children have gotten the vaccine on 5.9% 10.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0%

social media



@civis

Other 3.4% 25.2% 22.7% 57.8% 0%

None of the above 60.5% 36.8% 25.2% 2.7% 50%



@civis

Covid Vaccine Motivators Children O To 6Mo by Income: N = 106
Which of the following would make you more likely to get your 0-6 month old child(ren)
the COVID-19 vaccine if it is made available to them? Select all that apply.

Margin of error = 13.1%
Displayed if: [Covid Vaccine Intent Parent O to 6 mo] not Very likely

Under $25,000- $50,001- $75,001- $100,001- MoreThan

Income
$25,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,000 $150,000 $150,000
Total Count 33 17 22 12 13 8
If it dedb local health
Lwas recom;“eep”ar‘:me;'tmy ocarnes 0.2% 0.3% 0.0% 0.0% 7.3% 28.9%
If it was recommended by local o o o 0 o o
t officials 4.0% 0.0% 4.0% 10.3% 0.0% 12.7%
governmen
If it ded by federal
! Wa;e::’nr:e’::;ﬁcgse ere 4.0% 1.1% 0.0% 0.0% 1.1% 16.3%
Vi i
If it was recommended by their physician 4.5% 6.5% 13.0% 32.3% 39.4% 0.0%
Ifithasb ilable to them for af
thas rfj:ta‘g:d sze‘:ns j:; oratew 379 17.4% 0.0% 0.4% 24.3% 0.0%
y
If I knew it would help protect them from
ting COVID-19 3.9% 27.2% 23.6% 0.0% 7.4% 12.7%
getting -
If 1k that it t of helpi d
new at;]e";snzaerm?c g en 0.0% 3.8% 0.0% 0.0% 4.1% 0.0%
i
If | knew | could send them to daycare 0.2% 0.0% 0.0% 10.8% 4.1% 20.2%
If | knew | could let them be around
friends, family, and neighbors without 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 6.4% 4.1% 0.0%
worry
Seeing my friend’s children, family’s
children, and neighbor’s children get the 8.7% 11.1% 0.0% 0.0% 24.4% 0.0%

vaccine
Seeing people | know share that their
children have gotten the vaccine on 8.9% 0.3% 3.4% 3.9% 7.3% 12.7%

social media



@civis

Other 10.4% 0.6% 12.0% 0.0% 0.0% 50.9%

None of the above 74.9% 61.9% 47.3% 52.5% 23.6% 0.0%



@civis

Covid Vaccine Motivators Children O To 6Mo by Urbanicity: N = 106
Which of the following would make you more likely to get your 0-6 month old child(ren)
the COVID-19 vaccine if it is made available to them? Select all that apply.

Margin of error = 13.1%
Displayed if: [Covid Vaccine Intent Parent O to 6 mo] not Very likely

Urbanicity Urban Suburban Rural
Total Count 19 61 26
If it was recommended by my local health department 10.8% 2.3% 0.0%
If it was recommended by local government officials 10.3% 2.2% 4.7%
If it was recommended by federal government officials 1.2% 2.3% 5.3%
If it was recommended by their physician 1.0% 13.8% 23.4%
If it has been available to them for a few months and seems
K 0.3% 6.3% 13.9%
okay

If I knew it would help protect them from getting COVID-19 5.8% 15.8% 9.3%
If | knew that it was part of helping end the pandemic 1.0% 1.6% 0.0%
If | knew | could send them to daycare 16.1% 0.9% 0.0%

If I knew | could let them be around friends, family, and
. . 0.0% 2.2% 0.0%

neighbors without worry
Seeing my friend’s children, family’s children, and neighbor’s
. . 8.6% 8.2% 5.3%
children get the vaccine
Seeing people | know share that their children have gotten
. ) . 19.2% 2.2% 4.7%
the vaccine on social media

Other 0.0% 17.1% 0.0%

None of the above 49.5% 44.4% 72.5%



@civis

Covid Vaccine Intent Parent 6Mo To 11 by Race: N = 1887

How likely are you to get your 6 month - 11 year old child(ren) vaccinated for COVID-19
if it is made available to them?

Margin of error = 3.1%
Displayed if: [Covid Parents Children Age] == 6 months - 11 years old

Black Or . .
. . Hispanic Or )
Race White African . Asian Other Race
. Latino/A
American

Total Count 1443 138 256 45 6
Very likely 33.2% 23.3% 26.4% 47.1% 9.1%
Somewhat likely 20.9% 27.1% 23.6% 22.7% 6.9%
Somewhat unlikely 7.8% 16.0% 11.6% 1.9% 8.3%
Very unlikely 28.0% 17.7% 26.4% 24.4% 69.3%

Not sure 10.0% 15.8% 11.9% 3.9% 6.4%



@civis

Covid Vaccine Intent Parent 6Mo To 11 by Income: N = 1887
How likely are you to get your 6 month - 11 year old child(ren) vaccinated for COVID-19
if it is made available to them?

Margin of error = 3.1%
Displayed if: [Covid Parents Children Age] == 6 months - 11 years old

Under $25,000 - $50,001 - $75,001 - $100,001- More Than

Income $25000  $50,000  $75000  $100,000  $150,000  $150,000
Total Count 226 337 319 244 385 375
Very likely 15.9% 15.4% 18.9% 25.8% 44.2% 58.3%
Somewhat likely 11.7% 21.6% 23.5% 24.8% 24.7% 21.5%
Somewhat unlikely 12.0% 9.2% 7.9% 12.6% 7.5% 6.1%
Very unlikely 31.8% 41.2% 37.6% 29.6% 19.3% 9.0%

Not sure 28.6% 12.6% 12.1% 7.2% 4.3% 5.1%



@civis

Covid Vaccine Intent Parent 6Mo To 11 by Urbanicity: N = 1887

How likely are you to get your 6 month - 11 year old child(ren) vaccinated for COVID-19
if it is made available to them?

Margin of error = 3.1%
Displayed if: [Covid Parents Children Age] == 6 months - 11 years old

Urbanicity Urban Suburban Rural
Total Count 510 972 383
Very likely 47.1% 29.4% 17.1%
Somewhat likely 25.3% 21.3% 19.2%
Somewhat unlikely 7.9% 8.6% 10.2%
Very unlikely 12.3% 30.7% 37.7%

Not sure 7.5% 10.0% 15.8%



@civis

Covid Vaccine Barriers Parent 6Mo To 11 by Race: N =876

You indicated that you aren’t sure or are unlikely to get your 6 month - 11 year old

child(ren) vaccinated for COVID-19. What best describes why? Select all that apply.

Margin of error = 4.5%

Displayed if: [Covid Vaccine Intent Parent 6 mo to 11 yr] == Somewhat unlikely, Very unlikely, or

Not sure
Black Or . .
. . Hispanic Or .
Race White African Rk Asian Other Race
. Latino/A
American
Total Count 662 68 128 13 5
Children their age don’'t need the o o o o o
COVID-19 vaccine 17.9% 8.1% 22.4% 18.1% 61.5%
I’'m worried the vaccine will have side
effects 49.5% 20.8% 39.1% 61.5% 7.9%
I’'m worried the vaccine will give them o o o o o
COVID-19 12.0% 15.4% 17.2% 8.8% 1.0%
I don’t trust that the vaccine will really be
<afe for them y 49.8% 27.1% 31.0% 42.9% 8.8%
| don’t trust that the vaccine will really be o o o o o
effective on them 22.3% 31.9% 17.3% 17.4% 7.6%
They don't react well to vaccines in
Y enoral 8.3% 7.5% 7.6% 0.4% 2.9%
| don't have health insurance or can't
ford it 2.3% 4.4% 1.1% 1.1% 20.0%
afford i
| don't think they need it because they've
o yha vt y 5.4% 11.1% 5.0% 16.4% 2.9%
y -
COVID-19is not such a bigdeal, so | o o o o o
don't think they need it 8.2% 2.5% 8.3% 20.2% 58.5%
Other people will get it so they won'’t
peop " eg " Y 2.5% 4.4% 3.1% 2.8% 2.9%
i
| don’t believe vaccines work 9.9% 3.9% 8.4% 19.7% 5.9%
I’m concerned it has not been tested
50.9% 20.8% 27.0% 29.2% 63.4%

enough on children like them



@civis

Other 5.7% 21.4% 13.9% 0.0% 1.0%



@civis

Covid Vaccine Barriers Parent 6Mo To 11 by Income: N =876
You indicated that you aren’t sure or are unlikely to get your 6 month - 11 year old
child(ren) vaccinated for COVID-19. What best describes why? Select all that apply.

Margin of error = 4.5%
Displayed if: [Covid Vaccine Intent Parent 6 mo to 11 yr] == Somewhat unlikely, Very unlikely, or

Not sure
Income Under $25,000- $50,001- $75,001- $100,001- More Than
$25,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,000 $150,000 $150,000
Total Count 164 212 184 121 120 76
Children thei don’t d th
' regovel'[r)algs :C”c,n';ee © 11.9% 14.3% 21.6% 17.0% 29.9% 16.5%
-19 vacci
I’m worried the vaccine will have side
frect 40.2% 49.6% 53.2% 46.8% 47.3% 24.0%
effects
I ied th i ill give th
mWorrie gg\ifg”f(}w' SIVETNEM — 18.2% 13.7% 18.7% 4.8% 7.8% 5.9%
| don't trust that the vaccine will really be
fe for th 35.5% 47.0% 54.2% 50.6% 39.4% 36.8%
safe for them
| don'’t trust that th i illreally b
ontirus eﬁaect, eevj:‘t:'h”eemw' realybe o5 7% 18.6% 29.3% 13.9% 21.7% 20.6%
iv
They don’t react well to vaccines in
| 4.4% 8.0% 9.3% 9.6% 9.2% 7.8%
genera
Idon’'th health i 't
onthave e:fforlg?turance orean 1.2% 3.9% 2.6% 0.9% 3.7% 0.9%
i
| don’t think they need it because they've
Iready had COVID-19 5.0% 3.4% 7.9% 7.9% 5.9% 6.9%
already ha -
COVID-19is not such a bigdeal, so |
don,t'i;‘:\kst‘:]‘; anefd ,tea > 3.5% 6.3% 8.8% 11.3% 11.3% 12.4%
i Y i
Other people will get it so they won't
dit 1.2% 1.8% 5.8% 1.9% 3.7% 0.9%
need i
| don’t believe vaccines work 13.8% 8.9% 7.5% 8.0% 9.7% 7.2%
I’'m concerned it has not been tested
28.8% 52.0% 47 9% 50.7% 49.2% 35.3%

enough on children like them



@civis

Other 14.5% 9.9% 5.6% 5.6% 2.3% 7.3%



@civis

Covid Vaccine Barriers Parent 6Mo To 11 by Urbanicity: N =876

You indicated that you aren’t sure or are unlikely to get your 6 month - 11 year old
child(ren) vaccinated for COVID-19. What best describes why? Select all that apply.

Margin of error = 4.5%
Displayed if: [Covid Vaccine Intent Parent 6 mo to 11 yr] == Somewhat unlikely, Very unlikely, or

Not sure
Urbanicity Urban Suburban Rural
Total Count 141 479 244
Children their age don’'t need the COVID-19 vaccine 10.6% 22.8% 13.9%
I’'m worried the vaccine will have side effects 39.4% 46.4% 47.2%
I’m worried the vaccine will give them COVID-19 15.6% 11.1% 14.9%
| don't trust that the vaccine will really be safe for them 33.7% 48.4% 43.4%
| don't trust that the vaccine will really be effective on them 26.8% 21.5% 19.7%
They don’t react well to vaccines in general 8.9% 8.7% 5.8%
| don’t have health insurance or can’t afford it 2.3% 1.8% 3.3%
| don't think they need it because they’ve already had
2.2% 6.3% 7.2%
COVID-19
COVID-19is not such a big deal, so | don’t think they need it 7.4% 8.8% 7.4%
Other people will get it so they won't need it 1.3% 2.4% 3.8%
| don't believe vaccines work 10.4% 9.6% 8.1%
I’'m concerned it has not been tested enough on children like
33.5% 46.9% 48.1%

them
Other 6.5% 7.3% 10.5%



@civis

Covid Vaccine Motivators Children 6Mo To 11 by Race: N = 1287

Which of the following would make you more likely to get your 6 month - 11 year old
child(ren) the COVID-19 vaccine if it is made available to them? Select all that apply.

Margin of error = 3.7%

Displayed if: [Covid Vaccine Intent Parent 6 mo to 11 yr] not Very likely

Black Or . .
) . Hispanic Or .
Race White African Rk Asian Other Race
. Latino/A
American
Total Count 964 106 188 24 6
If it was recommended by my local health o o o o o
department 11.5% 10.9% 7.0% 10.2% 9.4%
If it was recommended by local
overnmentof ﬁc,all' 6.3% 4.5% 9.8% 4.3% 11.3%
V [
If it was recommended by federal o o o o o
government officials 8.2% 9.5% 13.5% 10.2% 9.5%
If it was recommended by their physician 25.4% 14.4% 21.9% 33.7% 9.4%
If it has been available to them for a few o o o o o
months and seems okay 18.1% 19.5% 16.5% 21.5% 61.7%
If | knew it would help protect them from
" c25| oo 23.2% 20.7% 21.1% 24.3% 60.8%
getting -
If I knew that it was part of helping end o o o o o
the pandemic 15.7% 13.6% 13.8% 16.0% 55.9%
If I knew | could send them to daycare /
. . 10.0% 13.3% 10.0% 16.9% 10.3%
school full-time without worry
If | knew | could let them be around their
friends, family, and neighbors without 10.9% 14.1% 9.0% 15.1% 5.5%
worry
Seeing my friend’s children, family’s
children, and neighbor’s children get the 16.8% 11.9% 19.7% 11.6% 8.5%
vaccine
Seeing people | know share that their
children have gotten the vaccine on 10.5% 11.1% 16.8% 0.0% 2.7%

social media



@civis

Other 4.7% 2.3% 2.5% 0.0% 0.0%

None of the above 31.8% 28.0% 28.2% 38.2% 29.2%



@civis

Covid Vaccine Motivators Children 6Mo To 11 by Income: N = 1287

Which of the following would make you more likely to get your 6 month - 11 year old
child(ren) the COVID-19 vaccine if it is made available to them? Select all that apply.

Margin of error = 3.7%
Displayed if: [Covid Vaccine Intent Parent 6 mo to 11 yr] not Very likely

Under $25,000- $50,001- $75,001- $100,001- MoreThan

Income
$25,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,000 $150,000 $150,000
Total Count 190 285 259 181 215 157
If it dedb local health
It was recommenced by mylocatnea 2.9% 7.2% 8.0% 9.7% 193%  210%
department
If it was recommended by local
. 4.5% 3.5% 6.4% 6.5% 8.8% 12.4%
government officials
If it ded by federal
1t was recommencec By Tedera 6.5% 3.8% 7.0% 8.1% 133%  20.8%
government officials
If it was recommended by their physician  16.0% 24.2% 23.3% 23.0% 29.7% 28.2%
Ifithasb ilable to them for af
phasbeen avarabletothemIorateW 1530  206%  163%  206%  145%  265%

months and seems okay
If I knew it would help protect them from
getting COVID-19
If | knew that it was part of helping end

15.2% 21.6% 21.1% 22.0% 32.4% 25.3%

the pandemic 6.6% 11.2% 12.6% 17.1% 22.8% 26.6%
[
If I knew | could send them to daycare / o o o o o o
school full-time without worry 5.4% 8.0% 10.2% 9.6% 15.1% 15.4%
If | knew | could let them be around their
friends, family, and neighbors without 8.8% 8.3% 12.0% 9.0% 15.0% 13.4%
worry
Seeing my friend’s children, family’s
children, and neighbor’s children get the 11.1% 16.1% 18.0% 23.1% 15.5% 16.5%

vaccine
Seeing people | know share that their
children have gotten the vaccine on 9.9% 10.4% 15.6% 7.4% 11.5% 11.3%
social media



@civis

Other 4.0% 3.3% 5.0% 6.4% 2.8% 3.3%

None of the above 50.4% 34.3% 33.5% 31.8% 17.6% 15.1%



@civis

Covid Vaccine Motivators Children 6Mo To 11 by Urbanicity: N = 1287
Which of the following would make you more likely to get your 6 month - 11 year old
child(ren) the COVID-19 vaccine if it is made available to them? Select all that apply.

Margin of error = 3.7%
Displayed if: [Covid Vaccine Intent Parent 6 mo to 11 yr] not Very likely

Urbanicity Urban Suburban Rural
Total Count 270 686 317
If it was recommended by my local health department 16.9% 9.6% 8.2%
If it was recommended by local government officials 12.6% 5.5% 3.6%
If it was recommended by federal government officials 16.6% 6.9% 7.5%
If it was recommended by their physician 25.7% 25.1% 20.1%
If it has been available to them for a few months and seems
K 18.9% 17.8% 19.1%
okay
If I knew it would help protect them from getting COVID-19 25.5% 20.9% 23.8%
If | knew that it was part of helping end the pandemic 18.4% 15.6% 12.7%
If | knew | could send them to daycare / school full-time
hout 13.7% 11.0% 6.4%
without worry
If I knew | could let them be around their friends, family, and
. . 11.2% 12.1% 8.5%
neighbors without worry
Seei friend’s children, family’s children, and neighbor’
eeing my friend’s c ‘| ren, family’s c |‘ ren, and neighbor’s 16.4% 18.3% 13.8%
children get the vaccine
Seeing people | know share that their children have gotten
. . . 15.7% 9.9% 10.3%
the vaccine on social media
Other 1.4% 4.8% 4.3%

None of the above 20.3% 33.0% 36.4%



@civis

Covid Vaccine Intent Parent 12 To 15 by Race: N =1120

How likely are you to get your 12 - 15 year old child(ren) vaccinated for COVID-19 if it is
made available to them?

Margin of error = 4%
Displayed if: [Covid Parents Children Age] == 12 - 15 years old

Black Or . .
. . Hispanic Or )
Race White African . Asian Other Race
. Latino/A
American

Total Count 864 83 137 33 2
Very likely 42.3% 33.8% 27.6% 50.0% 4.3%
Somewhat likely 22.4% 20.6% 18.0% 8.3% 8.5%
Somewhat unlikely 7.9% 14.6% 10.6% 17.1% 16.4%
Very unlikely 19.4% 16.0% 32.8% 21.9% 60.6%

Not sure 8.1% 15.0% 11.0% 2.7% 10.2%



@civis

Covid Vaccine Intent Parent 12 To 15 by Income: N =1120
How likely are you to get your 12 - 15 year old child(ren) vaccinated for COVID-19 if it is
made available to them?

Margin of error = 4%
Displayed if: [Covid Parents Children Age] == 12 - 15 years old

Under $25,000 - $50,001 - $75,001 - $100,001- More Than

Income $25000  $50,000  $75000  $100,000  $150,000  $150,000
Total Count 97 172 179 161 257 253
Very likely 13.3% 20.2% 26.0% 38.8% 57.1% 57.3%
Somewhat likely 21.3% 15.5% 24.6% 23.1% 24.0% 18.8%
Somewhat unlikely 12.0% 10.5% 10.9% 10.8% 4.5% 8.8%
Very unlikely 32.7% 39.4% 29.0% 20.1% 11.6% 8.1%

Not sure 20.8% 14.4% 9.5% 7.2% 2.8% 7.0%



@civis

Covid Vaccine Intent Parent 12 To 15 by Urbanicity: N =1120

How likely are you to get your 12 - 15 year old child(ren) vaccinated for COVID-19 if it is
made available to them?

Margin of error = 4%
Displayed if: [Covid Parents Children Age] == 12 - 15 years old

Urbanicity Urban Suburban Rural
Total Count 324 558 228
Very likely 49.8% 38.3% 29.1%
Somewhat likely 25.3% 20.3% 18.5%
Somewhat unlikely 7.3% 9.4% 10.3%
Very unlikely 13.5% 22.5% 28.0%

Not sure 4.1% 9.5% 14.1%



@civis

Covid Vaccine Barriers Parent 12 To 15 by Race: N =434

You indicated that you aren’t sure or are unlikely to get your 12-15 year old child(ren)
vaccinated for COVID-19. What best describes why? Select all that apply.

Margin of error = 6.5%

Displayed if: [Covid Vaccine Intent Parent 12 to 15] == Somewhat unlikely, Very unlikely, or Not

sure
Black Or ) .
] . Hispanic Or .
Race White African Rk Asian Other Race
. Latino/A
American
Total Count 305 38 75 14 2
Children their age don’'t need the o o o o o
COVID-19 vaccine 14.0% 1.4% 14.8% 9.9% 9.8%
I’'m worried the vaccine will have side
offects 48.9% 62.0% 26.5% 61.3% 14.7%
I’'m worried the vaccine will give them
COVID-19 11.9% 32.7% 16.4% 1.6% 49.9%
I don’t trust that the vaccine will really be
<afe for them y 45.0% 20.2% 35.8% 31.4% 19.6%
| don’t trust that the vaccine will really be o o o o o
offective on them 20.5% 11.5% 26.2% 13.5% 17.1%
They don't react well to vaccines in
Y enoral 7.5% 41% 47% 8.1% 4.9%
| don't have health insurance or can't o o o o o
afford it 1.3% 6.8% 7.7% 14.4% 21.3%
| don't think they need it because they've
o yha vt Y 2.0% 7.9% 5.2% 0.9% 2.4%
y -
COVID-19is not such a bigdeal, so |
dor't think th dit 9.2% 1.7% 3.1% 0.7% 4.9%
on ink they need i
Other people will get it so they won'’t
peop " eg " Y 1.9% 4.3% 0.0% 0.0% 2.4%
i
| don’t believe vaccines work 7.3% 14.8% 6.4% 12.0% 9.8%
I’m concerned it has not been tested
46.0% 26.9% 44.9% 23.2% 14.7%

enough on children like them



@civis

Other 5.1% 20.3% 8.0% 7.8% 11.7%



@civis

Covid Vaccine Barriers Parent 12 To 15 by Income: N =434
You indicated that you aren’t sure or are unlikely to get your 12-15 year old child(ren)
vaccinated for COVID-19. What best describes why? Select all that apply.

Margin of error = 6.5%
Displayed if: [Covid Vaccine Intent Parent 12 to 15] == Somewhat unlikely, Very unlikely, or Not

sure
Under $25,000- $50,001- $75,001- $100,001- More Than
Income
$25,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,000 $150,000 $150,000
Total Count 64 111 89 62 49 61
Children thei don’t d th
' regovel'[r)algs :C”c,n';ee © 4.9% 10.6% 15.3% 13.5% 13.6% 20.8%
-19 vacci
I’m worried the vaccine will have side
frect 53.1% 50.2% 45.7% 51.3% 37.0% 36.0%
effects
I ied th i ill give th
mWorrie gg\ifg”f(}w' IVETNEM oo 8% 16.2% 11.5% 12.2% 6.1% 14.9%
| don't trust that the vaccine will really be
fe for th 31.1% 42.3% 48.7% 43.2% 36.7% 36.6%
safe for them
| don'’t trust that th i illreally b
ontirus eﬁaect, eevj:‘t:'h”eemw' realybe  108% 16.1% 34.2% 15.7% 23.6% 18.7%
iv
They don’t react well to vaccines in
| 7.8% 11.5% 3.2% 5.4% 4.0% 5.4%
genera
Idon’'th health i 't
onthave e:fforlg?turance orean 0.1% 2.5% 7.6% 5.3% 3.7% 0.0%
i
| don’t think they need it because they've
Iready had COVID-19 0.2% 0.0% 6.8% 2.7% 4.9% 4.8%
already ha -
COVID-19is not such a bigdeal, so |
don,t'i;‘:\kst‘:]‘; anefd ,tea > 1.6% 109%  10.8% 7.4% 2.5% 4.6%
i Y i
Other people will get it so they won't
dit 0.0% 3.1% 0.1% 5.0% 0.0% 1.5%
need i
| don’t believe vaccines work 10.2% 10.3% 4.8% 4.6% 7.6% 9.7%

I’'m concerned it has not been tested
34.9% 40.8% 46.7% 60.7% 45.5% 32.3%

enough on children like them



@civis

Other 6.6% 10.6% 5.3% 0.6% 8.6% 8.8%



@civis

Covid Vaccine Barriers Parent 12 To 15 by Urbanicity: N = 434
You indicated that you aren’t sure or are unlikely to get your 12-15 year old child(ren)
vaccinated for COVID-19. What best describes why? Select all that apply.

Margin of error = 6.5%
Displayed if: [Covid Vaccine Intent Parent 12 to 15] == Somewhat unlikely, Very unlikely, or Not

sure
Urbanicity Urban Suburban Rural
Total Count 81 231 120
Children their age don’'t need the COVID-19 vaccine 12.2% 14.7% 10.2%
I’'m worried the vaccine will have side effects 47.2% 41.9% 55.2%
I’m worried the vaccine will give them COVID-19 8.1% 15.3% 16.9%
| don't trust that the vaccine will really be safe for them 40.3% 37.0% 47.1%
| don't trust that the vaccine will really be effective on them 13.1% 25.3% 15.6%
They don’t react well to vaccines in general 7.6% 5.8% 8.1%
| don’t have health insurance or can’t afford it 7.6% 2.5% 2.2%
| don't think they need it because they’ve already had
3.3% 3.0% 2.9%
COVID-19
COVID-19is not such a big deal, so | don’t think they need it 10.5% 5.2% 9.1%
Other people will get it so they won't need it 0.0% 2.4% 1.5%
| don't believe vaccines work 3.1% 10.4% 6.6%
I’'m concerned it has not been tested enough on children like
31.6% 48.4% 41.4%

them
Other 5.4% 6.2% 9.9%



@civis

Covid Vaccine Motivators Children 12 To 15 by Race: N = 672

Which of the following would make you more likely to get your 12-15 year old child(ren)
the COVID-19 vaccine if it is made available to them? Select all that apply.

Margin of error = 5.2%

Displayed if: [Covid Vaccine Intent Parent 12 to 15] not Very likely

Black Or . .
) . Hispanic Or .
Race White African Rk Asian Other Race
. Latino/A
American
Total Count 499 55 99 17 2
If it was recommended by my local health
q ¢ ¢ 12.4% 11.3% 4.4% 12.0% 2.2%
epartmen
If it was recommended by local
overnmentof ﬁc,all' 7.7% 11.1% 22.3% 7.1% 19.4%
V [
If it was recommended by federal o o o o o
government officials 11.0% 8.8% 3.8% 0.0% 4.5%
If it was recommended by their physician 25.0% 6.9% 18.0% 20.2% 8.9%
If it has been available to them for a few o o o o o
months and seems okay 17.7% 15.2% 15.1% 46.1% 6.7%
If | knew it would help protect them from
" cg\L;m . 24.0% 17.1% 35.7% 28.9% 8.9%
getting -
If I knew that it was part of helping end o o o o o
the pandemic 12.6% 13.0% 13.6% 5.1% 4.5%
If I knew | could send them to school
full-ti thout 14.8% 38.1% 14.1% 16.4% 2.2%
ull-time without worry
If | knew | could let them be around their
friends, family, and neighbors without 11.5% 17.1% 15.0% 1.1% 4.5%
worry
Seeing my friend’s children, family’s
children, and neighbor’s children get the 12.1% 17.1% 16.7% 16.4% 6.7%
vaccine
Seeing people | know share that their
children have gotten the vaccine on 10.3% 8.7% 16.3% 5.4% 11.2%

social media



@civis

Other 3.1% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 2.2%



@civis

Covid Vaccine Motivators Children 12 To 15 by Income: N = 672
Which of the following would make you more likely to get your 12-15 year old child(ren)
the COVID-19 vaccine if it is made available to them? Select all that apply.

Margin of error = 5.2%
Displayed if: [Covid Vaccine Intent Parent 12 to 15] not Very likely

Under $25,000- $50,001- $75,001- $100,001- MoreThan

Income
$25,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,000 $150,000 $150,000
Total Count 84 138 133 99 110 108
If it dedb local health
Lwas recom;"eep”ar‘:me;'tmy ocatnea 5.1% 8.0% 11.3% 14.3% 12.1% 15.5%
If it was recommended by local
t official 2.4% 4.0% 4.3% 16.0% 22.7% 13.1%
government officials
Ifit ded by federal
! Wa;:e:’nr:e’::ofﬁc,:lse ere 3.3% 7.2% 5.3% 9.6% 16.7% 14.6%
v i
If it was recommended by their physician  17.2% 24.6% 30.9% 16.0% 22.5% 18.6%
Ifithasb ilable to them f f
thas nfj:;g: ) ;e‘;’ns j:; oratew  137% 15.9% 14.4% 15.5% 21.7% 25.9%
Yy
If I knew it would help protect them from
ting COVID-19 22.5% 27.6% 27.1% 21.2% 27.7% 23.3%
getting -
If I k that it t of helpi d
new at;]e";snzaerm?c elpingen 9.2% 13.9% 14.6% 10.3% 13.2% 12.2%
i
If | knew | could send them to school o o o o o
full-time without worry 14.3% 10.1% 18.0% 18.5% 12.8% 27.1%
If | knew | could let them be around their
friends, family, and neighbors without 9.4% 10.9% 13.4% 15.2% 13.1% 10.8%
worry
Seeing my friend’s children, family’s
children, and neighbor’s children get the 10.1% 8.5% 11.3% 15.2% 14.0% 21.9%

vaccine
Seeing people | know share that their
children have gotten the vaccine on 3.6% 11.3% 9.0% 8.1% 12.3% 19.8%
social media



@civis

Other 0.0% 4.7% 3.3% 1.1% 1.0% 2.3%



@civis

Covid Vaccine Motivators Children 12 To 15 by Urbanicity: N = 672
Which of the following would make you more likely to get your 12-15 year old child(ren)
the COVID-19 vaccine if it is made available to them? Select all that apply.

Margin of error = 5.2%
Displayed if: [Covid Vaccine Intent Parent 12 to 15] not Very likely

Urbanicity Urban Suburban Rural
Total Count 163 344 162

If it was recommended by my local health department 16.3% 10.7% 6.8%
If it was recommended by local government officials 18.8% 8.6% 4.9%
If it was recommended by federal government officials 15.8% 8.7% 4.7%
If it was recommended by their physician 16.1% 22.0% 29.0%

If it has been available to them for a few months and seems
K 28.6% 14.8% 13.1%

okay

If I knew it would help protect them from getting COVID-19 24.5% 25.4% 25.8%
If | knew that it was part of helping end the pandemic 13.3% 11.4% 14.3%
If I knew | could send them to school full-time without worry 22.6% 16.1% 11.8%

If I knew | could let them be around their friends, family, and
. . 16.8% 13.2% 5.5%

neighbors without worry

Seeing my friend’s children, family’s children, and neighbor’s

. . 15.6% 14.6% 8.6%
children get the vaccine
Seeing people | know share that their children have gotten

11.8% 10.6% 11.1%

the vaccine on social media

Other 0.0% 1.9% 5.4%



@civis

Covid Vaccine Received Parent 16 To 18 by Race: N = 684

Everyone over the age of 16 in all 50 states is eligible for the COVID-19 vaccine. Have
your 16-18 year old child(ren) received at least one dose of a COVID-19 vaccine?

Margin of error = 5.1%
Displayed if: [Covid Parents Children Age] == 16 - 18 years old

Black Or . .
. . Hispanic Or )
Race White African . Asian Other Race
. Latino/A
American
Total Count 541 52 61 23 6
Yes 46.1% 42.5% 54.2% 58.3% 7.5%

No 53.9% 57.5% 45.8% 41.7% 92.5%



@civis

Covid Vaccine Received Parent 16 To 18 by Income: N = 684

Everyone over the age of 16 in all 50 states is eligible for the COVID-19 vaccine. Have
your 16-18 year old child(ren) received at least one dose of a COVID-19 vaccine?

Margin of error = 5.1%
Displayed if: [Covid Parents Children Age] == 16 - 18 years old

Under $25,000 - $50,001 - $75,001 - $100,001- More Than

|
ncome $25,000 $50,000 $75000  $100000  $150,000  $150,000
Total Count 56 107 105 116 165 136
Yes 19.9% 30.4% 31% 38.7% 67.9% 63.3%

No 80.1% 69.6% 69% 61.3% 32.1% 36.7%



@civis

Covid Vaccine Received Parent 16 To 18 by Urbanicity: N = 684

Everyone over the age of 16 in all 50 states is eligible for the COVID-19 vaccine. Have
your 16-18 year old child(ren) received at least one dose of a COVID-19 vaccine?

Margin of error = 5.1%
Displayed if: [Covid Parents Children Age] == 16 - 18 years old

Urbanicity Urban Suburban Rural
Total Count 170 376 134
Yes 56.8% 48.3% 29.1%

No 43.2% 51.7% 70.9%



@civis

Covid Vaccine Intent Parent 16 To 18 by Race: N = 365
How likely are you to get your 16 - 18 year old child(ren) vaccinated for COVID-19?

Margin of error = 7%
Displayed if: [Covid Vaccine Received Parent 16 to 18] == No

Black Or . .
. . Hispanic Or .
Race White African . Asian Other Race
. Latino/A
American

Total Count 292 30 28 10 6
Very likely 20.4% 36.4% 8.8% 28.6% 1.7%
Somewhat likely 14.3% 10.3% 21.5% 32.1% 3.5%
Somewhat unlikely 10.5% 0.4% 18.8% 22.3% 0.0%
Very unlikely 40.9% 32.7% 30.9% 9.0% 55.9%

Not sure 13.9% 20.2% 20.0% 8.0% 38.9%



@civis

Covid Vaccine Intent Parent 16 To 18 by Income: N = 365

How likely are you to get your 16 - 18 year old child(ren) vaccinated for COVID-19?

Margin of error = 7%
Displayed if: [Covid Vaccine Received Parent 16 to 18] == No

Income Under $25,000 - $50,001 - $75,001 - $100,001- More Than
$25,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,000 $150,000 $150,000
Total Count 45 75 72 71 53 50
Very likely 6.8% 12.2% 10.4% 29.7% 39.8% 27.9%
Somewhat likely 19.2% 18.2% 22.1% 4.1% 7.3% 18.6%
Somewhat unlikely 13.1% 8.6% 12.4% 13.8% 7.5% 6.6%
Very unlikely 54.9% 37.6% 39.0% 35.6% 34.3% 35.8%
Not sure 6.1% 23.3% 16.2% 16.9% 11.1% 11.0%



@civis

Covid Vaccine Intent Parent 16 To 18 by Urbanicity: N = 365
How likely are you to get your 16 - 18 year old child(ren) vaccinated for COVID-19?

Margin of error = 7%
Displayed if: [Covid Vaccine Received Parent 16 to 18] == No

Urbanicity Urban Suburban Rural
Total Count 73 194 95
Very likely 19.9% 26.9% 7.9%
Somewhat likely 19.9% 12.5% 15.9%
Somewhat unlikely 13.0% 9.9% 10.0%
Very unlikely 36.5% 35.1% 48.4%

Not sure 10.8% 15.5% 17.8%



@civis

Covid Vaccine Barriers Parent 16 To 18 by Race: N =235

You indicated that you aren’t sure or are unlikely to get your 16-18 year old child(ren)
vaccinated for COVID-19. What best describes why? Select all that apply.

Margin of error = 8.8%

Displayed if: [Covid Vaccine Intent Parent 16 to 18] == Somewhat unlikely, Very unlikely, or Not

sure
Black Or . .
. . Hispanic Or .
Race White African Rk Asian Other Race
. Latino/A
American
Total Count 190 16 20 4 5
Children their age don’'t need the o o o o o
COVID-19 vaccine 12.1% 0.9% 19.6% 0.0% 26.2%
I’ ied th i illh id
mworrie ee‘]’c?;ge witthave side 52.8% 32.7% 37.4% 1.3% 98.2%
I’'m worried the vaccine will give them o o o o o
COVID-19 14.0% 12.5% 23.1% 0.0% 0.0%
| don’t trust that th i illreallyb
ontirus :afe ;‘r’i;::e WIITEATYDE — 433% 28.4% 37.4% 3.9% 58.1%
| don’t trust that the vaccine will really be o o o o o
effective on them 20.0% 24.5% 26.0% 1.3% 32.9%
They don’t reagc;cnv;lzll to vaccinesin 9.5% 0.0% 6.4% 0.0% 0.0%
| don't have health insurance or can't o o o o o
afford it 1.1% 2.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.9%
| don’t think th ditb they’
on ;r;rea deyl':]:;CIOVT[C)a;I;e Ve 0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 25.2%
y -
COVID-19is not such a bigdeal, so | o o o o o
don't think they need it 8.9% 0.0% 26.2% 1.3% 32.9%
Oth le will get it so th 't
erpeople Wr:e egj_t' S0 theywon 2.5% 0.0% 6.4% 56.8% 0.0%
i
| don’t believe vaccines work 11.9% 0.0% 30.7% 0.0% 0.9%
I’ dith tb tested
M concernedit nas not been teste 38.4% 20.9% 19.6% 19.0% 97.3%

enough on children like them



@civis

Other 11.3% 47.7% 23.9% 20.3% 0.9%



@civis

Covid Vaccine Barriers Parent 16 To 18 by Income: N =235
You indicated that you aren’t sure or are unlikely to get your 16-18 year old child(ren)
vaccinated for COVID-19. What best describes why? Select all that apply.

Margin of error = 8.8%
Displayed if: [Covid Vaccine Intent Parent 16 to 18] == Somewhat unlikely, Very unlikely, or Not

sure

Under $25,000- $50,001- $75,001- $100,001- MoreThan

|
ncome $25000 $50,000 $75000 $100000 $150,000 $150,000

Total Count 33 52 49 47 28 27

Children their age don’'t need the
COVID-19 vaccine
I’m worried the vaccine will have side

0.8% 8.1% 20.7% 6.6% 19.9% 19.8%

53.6% 63.7% 51.8% 43.8% 41.6% 38.6%

effects
I’m worried the vaccine will give them
COVID-19 8 33.6% 17.9% 8.9% 9.8% 6.7% 7.5%
| don't trust that the vaccine will really be
fe for th 47.6% 43.0% 41.9% 42.8% 39.5% 30.3%
safe for them
| don't trust that the vaccine will really be
effective on them y 17.6% 19.9% 26.3% 15.5% 16.4% 30.3%
iv
They don’t react well to vaccines in
| 12.1% 12.3% 10.8% 1.6% 0.0% 10.9%
genera
| don’t have health insurance or can’t
afford it 0.5% 0.1% 4.2% 0.5% 0.0% 0.0%
i
| don’t think they need it because they've o o o o o o
Iready had COVID-19 0.5% 3.6% 15.0% 0.0% 0.0% 13.1%
a -
COVID-19is not such a bigdeal, so |
ot e neegd . 2.7% 7.5% 20.8% 4.7% 11.1% 14.1%
i Y i
Other people will get it so they won't
dit 0.3% 0.8% 3.6% 10.3% 4.0% 0.0%
need i
| don’t believe vaccines work 11.0% 15.8% 11.9% 12.1% 12.3% 7.5%

I’'m concerned it has not been tested
14.5% 42.8% 42.0% 40.8% 41.7% 30.3%

enough on children like them



@civis

Other 16.0% 9.9% 26.2% 3.3% 12.5% 23.5%



@civis

Covid Vaccine Barriers Parent 16 To 18 by Urbanicity: N =235
You indicated that you aren’t sure or are unlikely to get your 16-18 year old child(ren)
vaccinated for COVID-19. What best describes why? Select all that apply.

Margin of error = 8.8%
Displayed if: [Covid Vaccine Intent Parent 16 to 18] == Somewhat unlikely, Very unlikely, or Not

sure

Urbanicity Urban Suburban Rural
Total Count 44 118 73
Children their age don’'t need the COVID-19 vaccine 5.4% 12.4% 15.8%
I’'m worried the vaccine will have side effects 62.8% 41.1% 58.3%
I’m worried the vaccine will give them COVID-19 17.9% 11.4% 16.3%
| don't trust that the vaccine will really be safe for them 26.8% 39.3% 53.4%
| don't trust that the vaccine will really be effective on them 20.5% 20.1% 22.2%
They don’t react well to vaccines in general 2.9% 9.4% 9.6%
| don’t have health insurance or can’t afford it 0.5% 0.2% 2.9%
| don't think they need it because they’ve already had
4.4% 5.2% 6.5%
COVID-19
COVID-19is not such a big deal, so | don’t think they need it 1.8% 12.5% 11.7%
Other people will get it so they won't need it 0.0% 3.6% 5.6%
| don't believe vaccines work 14.5% 11.3% 12.6%
I’'m concerned it has not been tested enough on children like
20.7% 33.2% 51.4%

them

Other 12.1% 16.7% 13.2%



@civis

Covid Vaccine Motivators Children 16 To 18 by Race: N = 289
Which of the following would make you more likely to get your 16-18 year old child(ren)

the COVID-19 vaccine? Select all that apply.

Margin of error = 7.9%

Displayed if: [Covid Vaccine Intent Parent 16 to 18] not Very likely

Black Or . .
) . Hispanic Or .
Race White African Rk Asian Other Race
. Latino/A
American
Total Count 232 19 26 7 6
If it was recommended by my local health o o o o o
department 7.6% 2.8% 0.0% 31.3% 0.9%
If it was recommended by local
government of ﬁc'aIZ 1.8% 2.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Vi i
If it was recommended by federal o o o o o
government officials 4.3% 2.3% 0.0% 0.7% 0.9%
If it was recommended by their physician 14.4% 14.3% 18.4% 11.2% 3.5%
If it has been available to them for a few o o o o o
months and seems okay 10.2% 13.4% 11.2% 45.0% 0.0%
If | knew it would help protect them from o o o o o
tting COVID-19 21.4% 34.1% 39.4% 10.4% 1.8%
ge -
If I knew that it was part of helping end o o o o o
the pandemic 11.7% 26.0% 26.7% 0.0% 1.8%
If I knew | could send them to school
full-ti thout 10.0% 18.4% 25.0% 56.1% 0.9%
ull-time without worry
If | knew | could let them be around their
friends, family, and neighbors without 10.4% 21.1% 10.5% 45.0% 2.7%
worry
Seeing my friend’s children, family’s
children, and neighbor’s children get the 6.6% 6.8% 10.7% 0.0% 0.0%
vaccine
Seeing people | know share that their
children have gotten the vaccine on 5.3% 0.0% 4.6% 0.0% 0.0%

social media



@civis

Other 6.9% 22.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

None of the above 49.7% 22.7% 32.1% 1.4% 93.8%



@civis

Covid Vaccine Motivators Children 16 To 18 by Income: N =289

Which of the following would make you more likely to get your 16-18 year old child(ren)
the COVID-19 vaccine? Select all that apply.

Margin of error = 7.9%
Displayed if: [Covid Vaccine Intent Parent 16 to 18] not Very likely

Under $25,000- $50,001- $75,001- $100,001- MoreThan

Income
$25,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,000 $150,000 $150,000
Total Count 42 65 65 50 32 36
If it dedb local health
Lwas recom;"eep”ar‘:me;'tmy ccatneat  16.4% 0.8% 7.2% 7.0% 6.8% 8.0%
If it was recommended by local o o o o o o
t officials 0.2% 0.8% 0.0% 3.7% 0.0% 5.9%
governmen
Ifit ded by federal
! Wa;;eecfnnr;n;i:o?ﬁc':lse ere 0.6% 0.8% 9.2% 1.0% 3.9% 5.9%
v i
If it was recommended by their physician  12.0% 15.1% 18.0% 11.8% 18.2% 10.2%
Ifithasb ilable to them f f
thas nfj:;‘g: ) ;e‘;’ns j:; oratew 4% 12.5% 11.9% 5.5% 14.1% 22.5%
Yy
If I knew it would help protect them from o o o o o o
getting COVID-19 27.9% 30.2% 34.6% 8.0% 11.3% 16.1%
If I k that it t of helpi d
new at;]e";snzaerm?c ePNEEnd 1 6.1% 25.5% 10.0% 16.7% 2.7% 0.0%
i
If | knew | could send them to school o o o o o o
full-time without worry 13.8% 7.2% 15.1% 17.4% 8.4% 15.4%
If | knew | could let them be around their
friends, family, and neighbors without 14.7% 10.8% 12.8% 2.6% 8.2% 24.5%
worry
Seeing my friend’s children, family’s
children, and neighbor’s children get the 3.0% 4.4% 16.2% 0.5% 0.0% 12.8%

vaccine
Seeing people | know share that their
children have gotten the vaccine on 9.2% 0.8% 9.3% 2.2% 0.0% 5.8%
social media



@civis

Other 4.1% 7.0% 5.9% 3.8% 7.1% 16.4%

None of the above 50.6% 51.7% 43.4% 45.1% 44.5% 38.0%



@civis

Covid Vaccine Motivators Children 16 To 18 by Urbanicity: N = 289
Which of the following would make you more likely to get your 16-18 year old child(ren)
the COVID-19 vaccine? Select all that apply.

Margin of error = 7.9%
Displayed if: [Covid Vaccine Intent Parent 16 to 18] not Very likely

Urbanicity Urban Suburban Rural
Total Count 59 142 88

If it was recommended by my local health department 9.2% 6.2% 7.2%
If it was recommended by local government officials 3.4% 1.4% 0.6%
If it was recommended by federal government officials 10.8% 2.1% 1.3%
If it was recommended by their physician 14.1% 16.0% 12.3%

If it has been available to them for a few months and seems
K 18.0% 13.6% 2.7%

okay

If I knew it would help protect them from getting COVID-19 29.5% 19.0% 26.0%
If | knew that it was part of helping end the pandemic 6.2% 14.5% 16.9%
If I knew | could send them to school full-time without worry 18.8% 10.3% 13.0%

If I knew | could let them be around their friends, family, and
. . 23.3% 7.6% 11.0%

neighbors without worry

Seeing my friend’s children, family’s children, and neighbor’s

. . 8.5% 8.0% 3.5%
children get the vaccine
Seeing people | know share that their children have gotten
. . . 7.2% 2.7% 6.3%
the vaccine on social media

Other 6.1% 6.9% 7.8%

None of the above 30.1% 49.4% 50.8%



@civis

Coronavirus Sharing Vaccines National by Race: N = 4322
How much do you agree with the following statement: The United States should be
sharing their Coronavirus (COVID-19) vaccinations with other countries around the

world.

Margin of error = 2%

Shown to random 50% subset of respondents

Black Or . .
. . Hispanic Or .
Race White African . Asian Other Race
. Latino/A
American
Total Count 3051 562 493 182 34
Strongly Agree 33.7% 40.4% 36.7% 47.0% 25.8%
Somewhat Agree 35.1% 24.3% 32.3% 35.5% 16.1%
Somewhat Disagree 7.7% 13.9% 14.7% 5.3% 13.6%
Strongly Disagree 6.9% 7.1% 3.9% 4.3% 37.7%
| don’t know 16.6% 14.3% 12.4% 7.9% 6.8%



@civis

Coronavirus Sharing Vaccines National by Income: N = 4322

How much do you agree with the following statement: The United States should be
sharing their Coronavirus (COVID-19) vaccinations with other countries around the

world.

Margin of error = 2%

Shown to random 50% subset of respondents

Income Under $25,000 - $50,001 - $75,001 - $100,001- More Than
$25,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,000 $150,000 $150,000
Total Count 764 935 767 632 674 551
Strongly Agree 27.5% 30.0% 32.7% 36.5% 42.3% 49.6%
Somewhat Agree 29.9% 34.9% 31.5% 37.7% 35.3% 29.9%
Somewhat Disagree 10.4% 8.6% 11.4% 8.8% 8.3% 7.2%
Strongly Disagree 4.4% 8.2% 7.9% 7.4% 7.0% 4.7%
| don’t know 27.7% 18.3% 16.5% 9.5% 7.2% 8.6%



@civis

Coronavirus Sharing Vaccines National by Urbanicity: N = 4322
How much do you agree with the following statement: The United States should be
sharing their Coronavirus (COVID-19) vaccinations with other countries around the

world.

Margin of error = 2%
Shown to random 50% subset of respondents

Urbanicity Urban Suburban Rural
Total Count 1015 2383 867
Strongly Agree 44.0% 35.0% 27.0%
Somewhat Agree 32.4% 34.1% 31.3%
Somewhat Disagree 6.9% 9.1% 11.7%
Strongly Disagree 4.3% 7.2% 8.5%

| don’t know 12.4% 14.6% 21.5%



@civis

Coronavirus Sharing Vaccines Foreign by Race: N = 4250
How much do you agree with the following statement: All countries should be sharing
their Coronavirus (COVID-19) vaccinations with other countries around the world.

Margin of error = 2.1%
Shown to the other 50% subset as [Coronavirus Sharing Vaccines National]

Black Or . .
. . Hispanic Or )
Race White African . Asian Other Race
. Latino/A
American
Total Count 3043 514 483 175 34

Strongly Agree 42.8% 36.9% 37.1% 37.7% 37.2%
Somewhat Agree 30.3% 23.1% 27.6% 30.5% 31.2%
Somewhat Disagree 6.7% 13.9% 14.6% 8.5% 3.8%
Strongly Disagree 5.1% 3.6% 4.4% 4.1% 7.5%

| don’t know 15.2% 22.6% 16.3% 19.2% 20.4%



@civis

Coronavirus Sharing Vaccines Foreign by Income: N = 4250
How much do you agree with the following statement: All countries should be sharing
their Coronavirus (COVID-19) vaccinations with other countries around the world.

Margin of error = 2.1%
Shown to the other 50% subset as [Coronavirus Sharing Vaccines National]

Under $25,000 - $50,001 - $75,001 - $100,001- More Than

Income $25000  $50,000  $75000  $100,000  $150,000  $150,000
Total Count 707 938 820 570 657 558
Strongly Agree 33.5% 40.4% 39.1% 41.3% 45.5% 49.8%
Somewhat Agree 24.3% 25.9% 32.2% 30.5% 33.1% 30.0%
Somewhat Disagree 7.6% 10.3% 6.7% 10.8% 7.2% 8.7%
Strongly Disagree 4.0% 4.1% 6.0% 4.7% 5.6% 4.3%

| don’t know 30.6% 19.3% 16.0% 12.7% 8.6% 7.1%



@civis

Coronavirus Sharing Vaccines Foreign by Urbanicity: N =4250
How much do you agree with the following statement: All countries should be sharing
their Coronavirus (COVID-19) vaccinations with other countries around the world.

Margin of error = 2.1%
Shown to the other 50% subset as [Coronavirus Sharing Vaccines National]

Urbanicity Urban Suburban Rural

Total Count 963 2433 809
Strongly Agree 47.1% 40.5% 36.4%
Somewhat Agree 27.0% 30.5% 27.8%
Somewhat Disagree 7.6% 9.2% 7.4%

Strongly Disagree 4.2% 4.8% 5.6%

| don’t know 14.1% 15.0% 22.9%



@civis

Coronavirus India Crisis May by Race: N =8572

Before today, had you heard about the COVID-19 crisis in India?

Margin of error = 1.5%

Black Or . .
. . Hispanic Or .
Race White African . Asian Other Race
. Latino/A
American
Total Count 6095 1077 976 357 68

Yes 72.2% 52.9% 53.9% 78.8% 61.4%

No 21.7% 35.5% 33.8% 13.7% 26.4%

Not sure 6.1% 11.7% 12.3% 7.4% 12.3%



@civis

Coronavirus India Crisis May by Income: N = 8572
Before today, had you heard about the COVID-19 crisis in India?

Margin of error = 1.5%

Income Under $25,000 - $50,001 - $75,001 - $100,001- More Than
$25,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,000 $150,000 $150,000
Total Count 1471 1872 1587 1202 1331 1110
Yes 49.3% 62.5% 66.7% 75.2% 80.8% 79.5%
No 32.3% 30.4% 26.5% 20.8% 15.6% 16.2%
Not sure 18.4% 7.1% 6.8% 4.0% 3.6% 4.3%



@civis

Coronavirus India Crisis May by Urbanicity: N = 8572
Before today, had you heard about the COVID-19 crisis in India?

Margin of error = 1.5%

Urbanicity Urban Suburban Rural
Total Count 1978 4816 1676
Yes 68.1% 70.1% 62.6%

No 24.5% 23.0% 28.1%

Not sure 7.4% 6.9% 9.2%



@civis

Coronavirus Work Family Care by Race: N = 4849

Have you voluntarily left your job or reduced hours at your job to care for children or
other family members because of the Coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic or resulting
closures?

Margin of error = 1.9%
Displayed if: [Employment] == 'Part time' OR 'Not currently employed'

Black Or . .
. . Hispanic Or .
Race White African . Asian Other Race
. Latino/A
American
Total Count 3536 595 497 172 49
Yes 10.4% 19.9% 23.3% 18.5% 13.8%

No 89.6% 80.1% 76.7% 81.5% 86.2%



@civis

Coronavirus Work Family Care by Income: N = 4849

Have you voluntarily left your job or reduced hours at your job to care for children or
other family members because of the Coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic or resulting
closures?

Margin of error = 1.9%
Displayed if: [Employment] == 'Part time' OR 'Not currently employed'

Under $25,000 - $50,001 - $75,001 - $100,001- More Than

|
ncome $25.000 $50,000 $75000  $100000  $150000  $150,000
Total Count 1306 1252 873 577 494 346
Yes 13.3% 11.5% 14.4% 15% 13.8% 11.8%

No 86.7% 88.5% 85.6% 85% 86.2% 88.2%



@civis

Coronavirus Work Family Care by Urbanicity: N = 4849

Have you voluntarily left your job or reduced hours at your job to care for children or
other family members because of the Coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic or resulting
closures?

Margin of error = 1.9%
Displayed if: [Employment] == 'Part time' OR 'Not currently employed'

Urbanicity Urban Suburban Rural
Total Count 979 2719 1101
Yes 17.6% 11.9% 12.2%

No 82.4% 88.1% 87.8%



@civis

Coronavirus Likelihood Jobloss by Race: N =4850

The Coronavirus (COVID-19) may cause economic challenges for some people regardless
of whether they are actually infected. How likely do you think it is that you will lose your
job because of the Coronavirus within the next three months?

Margin of error = 1.9%
Displayed if: [Employment] == 'Full time' OR 'Part time'

Black Or . .
. . Hispanic Or .
Race White African . Asian Other Race
. Latino/A
American

Total Count 3236 697 655 234 28
Very likely 11.3% 10.7% 11.2% 4.4% 19.5%
Somewhat likely 11.0% 17.5% 16.3% 12.0% 7.3%
Somewhat unlikely 16.9% 17.1% 19.2% 19.7% 12.1%
Very unlikely 44.2% 24.6% 26.2% 34.0% 31.4%

Not sure 16.6% 30.1% 27.1% 29.9% 29.7%



@civis

Coronavirus Likelihood Jobloss by Income: N = 4850

The Coronavirus (COVID-19) may cause economic challenges for some people regardless
of whether they are actually infected. How likely do you think it is that you will lose your
job because of the Coronavirus within the next three months?

Margin of error = 1.9%
Displayed if: [Employment] == 'Full time' OR 'Part time'

Under $25,000 - $50,001 - $75,001 - $100,001- More Than

Income $25000  $50,000  $75000  $100,000  $150,000  $150,000
Total Count 395 920 924 763 975 874
Very likely 11.4% 7.7% 5.1% 7.7% 14.8% 18.8%
Somewhat likely 11.7% 10.4% 13.0% 12.9% 12.8% 14.8%
Somewhat unlikely 19.3% 19.4% 17.8% 19.8% 15.5% 13.7%
Very unlikely 26.5% 35.9% 37.9% 40.0% 41.9% 41.6%

Not sure 31.1% 26.7% 26.2% 19.6% 15.0% 11.1%



@civis

Coronavirus Likelihood Jobloss by Urbanicity: N = 4850

The Coronavirus (COVID-19) may cause economic challenges for some people regardless
of whether they are actually infected. How likely do you think it is that you will lose your
job because of the Coronavirus within the next three months?

Margin of error = 1.9%
Displayed if: [Employment] == 'Full time' OR 'Part time'

Urbanicity Urban Suburban Rural
Total Count 1255 2737 787
Very likely 16.5% 9.5% 7.3%
Somewhat likely 18.6% 10.6% 9.6%
Somewhat unlikely 16.8% 17.4% 18.4%
Very unlikely 29.4% 41.2% 44.2%

Not sure 18.8% 21.4% 20.5%



@civis

Covid Single Parent Concerns by Race: N =537
Thinking about your household, which of the following are you most concerned about

right now? Select up to three.

Margin of error = 5.8%

Displayed if: [Covid Parents in Household] == | am a single parent
Black Or . .
) . Hispanic Or .
Race White African Latino/A Asian Other Race
American
Total Count 368 59 99 6 5
Educating children at home 17.0% 18.5% 32.5% 21.9% 3.3%
Caring for children 29.0% 20.1% 35.7% 0.0% 27.7%
Playing with/entertaining children 10.3% 4.5% 11.9% 1.7% 1.1%
Cooking 10.3% 10.4% 15.3% 4.5% 0.0%
Cleaning 17.6% 12.2% 22.1% 1.7% 1.1%
Grocery shopping and food security 22.2% 20.0% 4.0% 30.4% 2.2%
Paying bills and managing household
ﬁ 44.3% 46.4% 29.3% 53.6% 66.8%
nances
Working to support my family 31.0% 22.8% 19.7% 33.6% 3.3%
Making health decisions for my family 21.6% 13.8% 20.3% 28.7% 4.4%
Mental health and stability of my family 30.6% 25.6% 36.5% 6.6% 6.6%
None of the above 8.4% 12.6% 12.2% 16.0% 2.2%



@civis

Covid Single Parent Concerns by Income: N = 537
Thinking about your household, which of the following are you most concerned about
right now? Select up to three.

Margin of error = 5.8%
Displayed if: [Covid Parents in Household] == | am a single parent

Under $25,000- $50,001- $75,001- $100,001- MoreThan

Income $25000 $50,000 $75000 $100,000 $150,000 $150,000
Total Count 114 139 76 69 74 64
Educating children at home 13.1% 15.1% 33.7% 24.8% 23.6% 17.2%
Caring for children 34.2% 27.3% 17.8% 34.0% 28.7% 31.1%
Playing with/entertaining children 4.6% 9.8% 9.0% 5.6% 14.8% 18.7%
Cooking 16.9% 2.8% 15.1% 16.1% 7.5% 12.7%
Cleaning 12.5% 11.1% 11.9% 32.5% 23.4% 24.3%
Grocery shopping and food security 18.5% 23.2% 11.9% 19.2% 15.8% 18.8%

Paying bills and managing household
50.4% 49.7% 41.5% 44.2% 26.9% 26.4%

finances
Working to support my family 14.8% 33.1% 36.4% 27.7% 35.5% 20.4%
Making health decisions for my family 11.4% 23.6% 12.5% 23.2% 27.8% 27.4%
Mental health and stability of my family 26.3% 26.2% 50.1% 28.8% 32.5% 24.8%

None of the above 13.2% 13.6% 1.9% 6.5% 4.5% 12.6%



@civis

Covid Single Parent Concerns by Urbanicity: N =537

Thinking about your household, which of the following are you most concerned about

right now? Select up to three.

Margin of error = 5.8%

Displayed if: [Covid Parents in Household] == | am a single parent

Urbanicity Urban Suburban Rural

Total Count 122 315 96
Educating children at home 24.5% 18.4% 20.1%
Caring for children 22.8% 34.3% 18.9%
Playing with/entertaining children 14.7% 9.2% 6.0%
Cooking 17.2% 10.4% 6.0%
Cleaning 29.9% 14.3% 13.0%
Grocery shopping and food security 18.0% 17.5% 23.0%
Paying bills and managing household finances 36.4% 41.3% 50.9%
Working to support my family 28.5% 29.3% 23.0%
Making health decisions for my family 26.5% 20.0% 14.8%
Mental health and stability of my family 30.0% 29.8% 35.2%
None of the above 4.9% 10.6% 12.3%



@civis

Covid Single Parent External Support by Race: N =537
Thinking about your household, which, if any, of the following are you actively looking for

support or outside intervention? Select all that apply.

Margin of error = 5.8%

Displayed if: [Covid Parents in Household] == | am a single parent
Black Or . .
. . Hispanic Or .
Race White African Latino/A Asian Other Race
American
Total Count 368 59 99 6 5
Educating children at home 21.4% 26.2% 25.4% 6.8% 3.3%
Caring for children 23.7% 8.5% 19.3% 31.2% 3.3%
Playing with/entertaining children 14.3% 11.0% 23.4% 0.8% 2.2%
Cooking 12.0% 10.8% 8.1% 1.7% 0.0%
Cleaning 11.1% 7.3% 10.3% 4.5% 4.4%
Grocery shopping and food security 25.0% 31.2% 14.6% 1.7% 26.6%
Paying bills and managing household
ﬁ 36.7% 37.0% 25.0% 28.7% 5.5%
nances
Working to support my family 25.2% 26.8% 31.5% 16.7% 3.3%
Making health decisions for my family 17.2% 19.7% 18.8% 23.6% 1.1%
Mental health and stability of my family 27.2% 29.2% 41.7% 56.3% 6.6%
None of the above 23.1% 12.7% 18.6% 16.0% 65.7%



@civis

Covid Single Parent External Support by Income: N =537
Thinking about your household, which, if any, of the following are you actively looking for
support or outside intervention? Select all that apply.

Margin of error = 5.8%
Displayed if: [Covid Parents in Household] == | am a single parent

Under $25,000- $50,001- $75,001- $100,001- MoreThan

Income
$25,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,000 $150,000 $150,000
Total Count 114 139 76 69 74 64
Educating children at home 11.9% 14.6% 26.0% 27.7% 29.6% 39.1%
Caring for children 13.8% 18.5% 21.2% 26.0% 26.5% 28.1%
Playing with/entertaining children 18.5% 11.8% 20.9% 7.3% 24.4% 9.2%
Cooking 5.3% 6.5% 11.7% 12.1% 14.8% 24.1%
Cleaning 6.9% 7.3% 10.0% 10.3% 19.5% 13.5%
Grocery shopping and food security 23.1% 14.9% 33.9% 24.3% 17.6% 36.8%
Paying bills and managing household
37.5% 38.4% 29.1% 48.8% 27.6% 17.9%
finances
Working to support my family 16.3% 29.9% 26.5% 33.0% 24.3% 30.4%
Making health decisions for my family 21.2% 14.6% 16.6% 24.3% 14.6% 15.7%
Mental health and stability of my family 28.2% 30.1% 32.4% 37.0% 30.4% 24.2%

None of the above 24.0% 29.1% 22.5% 11.8% 17.3% 13.7%



@civis

Covid Single Parent External Support by Urbanicity: N = 537
Thinking about your household, which, if any, of the following are you actively looking for
support or outside intervention? Select all that apply.

Margin of error = 5.8%

Displayed if: [Covid Parents in Household] == | am a single parent

Urbanicity Urban Suburban Rural

Total Count 122 315 96
Educating children at home 28.5% 22.2% 15.7%
Caring for children 30.3% 20.0% 13.8%
Playing with/entertaining children 13.6% 15.5% 17.8%
Cooking 18.0% 9.1% 8.3%
Cleaning 17.9% 8.1% 8.7%
Grocery shopping and food security 23.2% 24.5% 20.5%
Paying bills and managing household finances 40.7% 31.4% 36.3%
Working to support my family 25.9% 26.9% 23.5%
Making health decisions for my family 24.4% 16.2% 14.4%
Mental health and stability of my family 37.6% 31.1% 19.1%

None of the above 7.7% 23.2% 33.4%



@civis

Covid Economic Impact Worried 1 by Race: N =8572

Thinking about your household, please indicate how true the following statements are.
Since the start of the Coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic, -- | am more worried about

being able to pay my rent or mortgage

Margin of error = 1.5%

Black Or . .
. . Hispanic Or .
Race White African . Asian Other Race
. Latino/A
American
Total Count 6095 1077 976 357 68
Very true 17.6% 20.5% 22.8% 15.0% 26.4%
Somewhat
16.5% 18.5% 25.1% 23.2% 23.5%
true
Somewhat
15.3% 21.7% 20.0% 14.3% 7.3%
untrue
Very untrue 44.2% 24.4% 20.4% 39.0% 28.2%
| don't know 6.4% 14.8% 11.6% 8.5% 14.6%



@civis

Covid Economic Impact Worried 2 by Race: N =8572

Thinking about your household, please indicate how true the following statements are.
Since the start of the Coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic, -- | am more worried about

covering unexpected expenses

Margin of error = 1.5%

Black Or . .
. . Hispanic Or .
Race White African . Asian Other Race
. Latino/A
American
Total Count 6095 1077 976 357 68
Very true 20.9% 22.1% 25.7% 15.4% 33.5%
Somewhat
24.3% 25.7% 29.1% 28.1% 19.6%
true
Somewhat
15.1% 20.1% 17.7% 23.3% 13.8%
untrue
Very untrue 34.0% 20.3% 16.0% 26.8% 18.4%
| don't know 5.7% 11.9% 11.4% 6.4% 14.7%



@civis

Covid Economic Impact Worried 3 by Race: N =8572

Thinking about your household, please indicate how true the following statements are.
Since the start of the Coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic, -- My income has decreased

Margin of error = 1.5%

Black Or . .
. . Hispanic Or )
Race White African . Asian Other Race
. Latino/A
American
Total Count 6095 1077 976 357 68
Very true 18.5% 21.1% 19.0% 12.8% 25.3%
Somewhat
¢ 17.4% 19.4% 22.0% 18.9% 21.5%
rue
Somewhat
15.5% 19.1% 20.2% 22.9% 11.7%
untrue
Very untrue 42.8% 27.4% 25.1% 35.2% 22.0%
| don't know 5.8% 12.9% 13.6% 10.2% 19.5%



@civis

Covid Economic Impact Worried 1 by Income: N =8572

Thinking about your household, please indicate how true the following statements are.
Since the start of the Coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic, -- | am more worried about
being able to pay my rent or mortgage

Margin of error = 1.5%

Under $25,000 - $50,001 - $75,001 - $100,001- More Than

|
ncome $25.000 $50,000 $75000  $100000  $150000  $150,000
Total Count 1471 1872 1587 1202 1331 1110
Very true 27.8% 19.2% 16.0% 12.5% 14.5% 19.9%
Somewhat
. 19.2% 20.6% 19.4% 19.0% 16.4% 11.5%
u
Somewhat
13.6% 18.2% 18.1% 19.9% 15.5% 13.0%
untrue
Very untrue 21.4% 32.8% 38.7% 44.0% 50.2% 51.8%

| don't know 17.9% 9.2% 7.8% 4.6% 3.4% 3.7%



@civis

Covid Economic Impact Worried 2 by Income: N =8572

Thinking about your household, please indicate how true the following statements are.
Since the start of the Coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic, -- | am more worried about
covering unexpected expenses

Margin of error = 1.5%

Under $25,000 - $50,001 - $75,001 - $100,001- More Than

|
ncome $25.000 $50,000 $75000  $100000  $150000  $150,000
Total Count 1471 1872 1587 1202 1331 1110
Very true 33.3% 23.2% 18.3% 17.0% 16.3% 18.4%
Somewhat
. 23.9% 29.3% 25.9% 25.6% 23.9% 19.7%
u
Somewhat
11.9% 17.0% 19.1% 20.3% 16.8% 12.6%
untrue
Very untrue 13.9% 22.5% 30.1% 32.9% 40.4% 46.5%

| don't know 17.0% 8.0% 6.6% 4.2% 2.6% 2.9%



@civis

Covid Economic Impact Worried 3 by Income: N =8572
Thinking about your household, please indicate how true the following statements are.
Since the start of the Coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic, -- My income has decreased

Margin of error = 1.5%

Under $25,000 - $50,001 - $75,001 - $100,001- More Than

Income
$25,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,000 $150,000 $150,000
Total Count 1471 1872 1587 1202 1331 1110
Very true 25.5% 19.9% 16.8% 13.5% 15.1% 20.6%
Somewhat
¢ 16.4% 20.3% 17.2% 20.6% 18.2% 16.8%
rue
Somewhat
15.5% 17.8% 20.7% 18.9% 14.7% 11.0%
untrue
Very untrue 23.3% 33.5% 38.9% 43.2% 48.5% 48.2%

| don't know 19.3% 8.5% 6.4% 3.9% 3.5% 3.4%



@civis

Covid Economic Impact Worried 1 by Urbanicity: N = 8572

Thinking about your household, please indicate how true the following statements are.
Since the start of the Coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic, -- | am more worried about
being able to pay my rent or mortgage

Margin of error = 1.5%

Urbanicity Urban Suburban Rural
Total Count 1978 4816 1676
Very true 24.8% 16.8% 15.1%

S hat
omewna 19.4% 17.5% 17.8%

true

Somewhat

16.7% 16.1% 17.7%
untrue

Very untrue 31.3% 41.5% 40.9%

| don't know 7.8% 8.0% 8.5%



@civis

Covid Economic Impact Worried 2 by Urbanicity: N = 8572
Thinking about your household, please indicate how true the following statements are.
Since the start of the Coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic, -- | am more worried about

covering unexpected expenses

Margin of error = 1.5%

Urbanicity Urban Suburban Rural
Total Count 1978 4816 1676
Very true 26.4% 19.6% 20.4%

S hat
omewna 26.6% 25.1% 24.2%

true

Somewhat

17.2% 15.8% 16.9%
untrue

Very untrue 22.3% 32.8% 30.7%

| don't know 7.5% 6.7% 7.8%



@civis

Covid Economic Impact Worried 3 by Urbanicity: N = 8572

Thinking about your household, please indicate how true the following statements are.
Since the start of the Coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic, -- My income has decreased

Margin of error = 1.5%

Urbanicity Urban Suburban Rural
Total Count 1978 4816 1676
Very true 22.3% 17.9% 16.5%

Somewhat
20.2% 17.8% 17.7%

true

Somewhat

16.3% 16.6% 17.2%
untrue

Very untrue 31.6% 41.1% 39.7%

| don't know 9.6% 6.6% 9.0%



@civis

Covid Economic Impact Savings by Race: N = 8572
Thinking about your household, which of the following statements best describes the
impact of the Coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic on your savings?

Margin of error = 1.5%

Black Or . .
. . Hispanic Or )
Race White African . Asian Other Race
. Latino/A
American
Total Count 6095 1077 976 357 68
Since the start of COVID-19,
. . 21.3% 18.0% 17.1% 24.0% 17.1%
my savings have increased
Since the start of COVID-19,
. 26.3% 28.4% 35.1% 22.9% 31.3%
my savings have decreased
Since the start of COVID-19,
34.2% 27.0% 26.0% 39.1% 14.4%

my savings have not changed
| did not have savings before
COVID-19 and still do not 12.1% 13.6% 11.9% 6.3% 21.1%
have savings
| don’'t know how COVID-19
has impacted my savings

6.1% 13.0% 10.0% 7.7% 16.1%



@civis

Covid Economic Impact Savings by Income: N = 8572
Thinking about your household, which of the following statements best describes the
impact of the Coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic on your savings?

Margin of error = 1.5%

Under $25,000 - $50,001 - $75,001 - $100,001- More Than

Income
$25,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,000 $150,000 $150,000
Total Count 1471 1872 1587 1202 1331 1110
Since the start of COVID-19,
incethestart ot 8.6% 14.4% 16.8% 23.7% 32.7% 33.8%
my savings have increased
Since the start of COVID-19,
. 26.5% 29.2% 28.7% 28.2% 25.7% 25.0%
my savings have decreased
Since the start of COVID-19,
incethestarto 20.7% 31.9% 39.2% 38.1% 32.8% 32.1%

my savings have not changed
I did not have savings before
COVID-19 and still do not 28.4% 15.9% 8.3% 6.5% 4.5% 4.8%
have savings
| don’'t know how COVID-19
has impacted my savings

15.8% 8.7% 6.9% 3.5% 4.3% 4.3%



@civis

Covid Economic Impact Savings by Urbanicity: N =8572

Thinking about your household, which of the following statements best describes the
impact of the Coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic on your savings?

Margin of error = 1.5%

Urbanicity Urban Suburban Rural
Total Count 1978 4816 1676
Since the start of COVID-19,
Nee the start ot 22.0% 20.9% 17.7%
my savings have increased
Since the start of COVID-19,
. 30.8% 27.1% 25.0%
my savings have decreased
Since the start of COVID-19,
nee the starto 28.4% 34.2% 32.6%

my savings have not changed
I did not have savings before
COVID-19 and still do not 11.1% 10.9% 16.3%
have savings
| don’'t know how COVID-19

. . 7.6% 6.9% 8.4%
has impacted my savings



@civis

Coronavirus Children Impact Parent Concern 1 by Race: N = 2927
As a parent, are you more or less concerned about your child(ren)'s development in the
following areas as a result of Coronavirus (COVID-19) than you were before? -- Social

Margin of error = 2.5%
Displayed if: [Parent 18 or Under] == Yes

Black Or . .
. . Hispanic Or )
Race White African . Asian Other Race
. Latino/A
American
Total Count 2241 220 366 85 14
Much more concerned 32.0% 24.9% 25.5% 20.8% 26.0%
A little more concerned 29.7% 25.2% 26.6% 38.8% 3.6%
Neither more nor less
25.2% 32.0% 29.9% 30.3% 56.6%
concerned than before
A little less concerned 6.8% 6.0% 8.8% 6.0% 11.2%
Much less concerned 6.3% 11.9% 9.1% 4.1% 2.5%



@civis

Coronavirus Children Impact Parent Concern 2 by Race: N = 2927
As a parent, are you more or less concerned about your child(ren)'s development in the
following areas as a result of Coronavirus (COVID-19) than you were before? -- Academic

Margin of error = 2.5%
Displayed if: [Parent 18 or Under] == Yes

Black Or

. . Hispanic Or )
Race White African . Asian Other Race
. Latino/A
American
Total Count 2241 220 366 85 14
Much more concerned 31.9% 32.0% 25.8% 18.4% 35.0%
A little more concerned 27.0% 18.1% 26.1% 30.9% 14.6%
Neither more nor less
28.6% 32.2% 29.3% 42.3% 35.6%
concerned than before
A little less concerned 7.2% 7.6% 11.7% 7.9% 5.3%
Much less concerned 5.5% 10.1% 7.1% 0.5% 9.4%



@civis

Coronavirus Children Impact Parent Concern 1 by Income: N = 2927
As a parent, are you more or less concerned about your child(ren)'s development in the
following areas as a result of Coronavirus (COVID-19) than you were before? -- Social

Margin of error = 2.5%

Displayed if: [Parent 18 or Under] == Yes

$25,000 - $50,001 - $75,001 - $100,001- More Than

Und
Income naer
$25,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,000 $150,000 $150,000
Total Count 334 497 484 429 620 562
Much more concerned 20.3% 27.7% 29.0% 30.0% 33.6% 36.4%
A little more concerned 23.9% 25.7% 29.0% 31.4% 32.4% 30.2%
Neither more nor less
35.9% 35.4% 30.4% 23.7% 19.4% 20.2%
concerned than before
A little less concerned 9.8% 5.5% 4.3% 9.0% 7.6% 6.7%
Much less concerned 10.2% 5.7% 7.3% 5.9% 7.1% 6.6%



@civis

Coronavirus Children Impact Parent Concern 2 by Income: N = 2927
As a parent, are you more or less concerned about your child(ren)'s development in the
following areas as a result of Coronavirus (COVID-19) than you were before? -- Academic

Margin of error = 2.5%

Displayed if: [Parent 18 or Under] == Yes

$25,000 - $50,001 - $75,001 - $100,001- More Than

Und
Income naer
$25,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,000 $150,000 $150,000
Total Count 334 497 484 429 620 562
Much more concerned 25.3% 25.8% 29.0% 28.2% 31.7% 40.7%
A little more concerned 15.2% 26.3% 26.1% 29.5% 32.0% 24.0%
Neither more nor less
41.1% 36.1% 33.4% 26.7% 22.4% 22.6%
concerned than before
A little less concerned 9.6% 8.3% 6.0% 10.4% 7.8% 5.7%
Much less concerned 8.7% 3.5% 5.4% 5.2% 6.1% 7.0%



@civis

Coronavirus Children Impact Parent Concern 1 by Urbanicity: N =
2927

As a parent, are you more or less concerned about your child(ren)'s development in the
following areas as a result of Coronavirus (COVID-19) than you were before? -- Social

Margin of error = 2.5%
Displayed if: [Parent 18 or Under] == Yes

Urbanicity Urban Suburban Rural
Total Count 747 1544 609
Much more concerned 37.0% 28.6% 25.9%
A little more concerned 28.9% 29.4% 29.3%
Neither more nor less
17.1% 28.9% 32.7%
concerned than before
A little less concerned 9.2% 6.4% 5.7%

Much less concerned 7.8% 6.7% 6.3%



@civis

Coronavirus Children Impact Parent Concern 2 by Urbanicity: N =
2927

As a parent, are you more or less concerned about your child(ren)'s development in the
following areas as a result of Coronavirus (COVID-19) than you were before? -- Academic

Margin of error = 2.5%
Displayed if: [Parent 18 or Under] == Yes

Urbanicity Urban Suburban Rural
Total Count 747 1544 609
Much more concerned 38.3% 27.9% 28.4%
A little more concerned 24.6% 27.9% 24.0%
Neither more nor less
22.1% 30.3% 35.8%
concerned than before
A little less concerned 9.0% 7.5% 7.1%

Much less concerned 5.9% 6.4% 4.8%



@civis

Coronavirus Children Impact Parent Concern 1 by How Children
Attend School: N = 2927

As a parent, are you more or less concerned about your child(ren)'s development in the
following areas as a result of Coronavirus (COVID-19) than you were before? -- Social

Margin of error = 2.5%
Displayed if: [Parent 18 or Under] == Yes

A Mixture Of
In-Person And
. All In-Person All Remote
How Children Attend School Remote
Classes Classes
Classes
(Hybrid)
Total Count 921 731 595
Much more concerned 30.5% 29.2% 39.7%
A little more concerned 31.1% 29.9% 29.8%
Neither more nor less
24.5% 26.3% 21.7%
concerned than before
A little less concerned 6.3% 8.2% 5.6%
Much less concerned 7.6% 6.5% 3.2%



@civis

Coronavirus Children Impact Parent Concern 2 by How Children
Attend School: N = 2927

As a parent, are you more or less concerned about your child(ren)'s development in the
following areas as a result of Coronavirus (COVID-19) than you were before? -- Academic

Margin of error = 2.5%
Displayed if: [Parent 18 or Under] == Yes

A Mixture Of
In-Person And
. All In-Person All Remote
How Children Attend School Remote
Classes Classes
Classes
(Hybrid)
Total Count 921 731 595
Much more concerned 31.9% 32.5% 37.5%
A little more concerned 27.7% 27.0% 32.1%
Neither more nor less
27.7% 24.8% 20.6%
concerned than before
A little less concerned 5.5% 11.0% 7.4%

Much less concerned 7.2% 4.7% 2.4%



@civis

Coronavirus Children K12 by Race: N = 2927

Do you have any children at home who are currently enrolled in primary or secondary
school (K-12)?

Margin of error = 2.5%
Displayed if: [Parent 18 or Under] == Yes

Black Or . .
. . Hispanic Or )
Race White African . Asian Other Race
. Latino/A
American
Total Count 2241 220 366 85 14
Yes 78.4% 69.6% 70.5% 81.8% 59.2%

No 21.6% 30.4% 29.5% 18.2% 40.8%



@civis

Coronavirus Children K12 by Income: N = 2927

Do you have any children at home who are currently enrolled in primary or secondary
school (K-12)?

Margin of error = 2.5%
Displayed if: [Parent 18 or Under] == Yes

Under $25,000 - $50,001 - $75,001 - $100,001 - More Than
Income
$25,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,000 $150,000 $150,000
Total Count 334 497 484 429 620 562
Yes 58.3% 67.8% 75.8% 79.9% 83.6% 86.5%

No 41.7% 32.2% 24.2% 20.1% 16.4% 13.5%



@civis

Coronavirus Children K12 by Urbanicity: N = 2927

Do you have any children at home who are currently enrolled in primary or secondary
school (K-12)?

Margin of error = 2.5%
Displayed if: [Parent 18 or Under] == Yes

Urbanicity Urban Suburban Rural
Total Count 747 1544 609
Yes 81.4% 76.3% 71.9%

No 18.6% 23.7% 28.1%



@civis

Coronavirus Children K12 by How Children Attend School: N = 2927

Do you have any children at home who are currently enrolled in primary or secondary
school (K-12)?

Margin of error = 2.5%
Displayed if: [Parent 18 or Under] == Yes

A Mixture Of

. In-Person And
How Children AllIn-Person All Remote

R t
Attend School Classes Classes emote
Classes
(Hybrid)
Total Count 921 731 595

Yes 100% 100% 100%



@civis

Children High School by Race: N = 2247

Do you have any children at home who are currently enrolled in high school?

Margin of error = 2.8%
Displayed if: [Children K-12] == Yes

Black Or . .
. . Hispanic Or .
Race White African . Asian Other Race
. Latino/A
American
Total Count 1757 153 258 70 8
Yes 53.2% 56.4% 51.2% 46.3% 52.7%

No 46.8% 43.6% 48.8% 53.7% 47.3%



@civis

Children High School by Income: N = 2247

Do you have any children at home who are currently enrolled in high school?

Margin of error = 2.8%
Displayed if: [Children K-12] == Yes

Under $25,000 - $50,001 - $75,001 - $100,001- More Than

|
ncome $25.000 $50,000 $75000  $100000  $150000  $150,000
Total Count 195 337 366 342 519 487
Yes 46.2% 41.8% 45.2% 51.4% 63.5% 59.3%

No 53.8% 58.2% 54.8% 48.6% 36.5% 40.7%



@civis

Children High School by Urbanicity: N = 2247

Do you have any children at home who are currently enrolled in high school?

Margin of error = 2.8%
Displayed if: [Children K-12] == Yes

Urbanicity Urban Suburban Rural
Total Count 608 1179 438
Yes 61.9% 49.7% 49.3%

No 38.1% 50.3% 50.7%



@civis

Children High School by How Children Attend School: N = 2247

Do you have any children at home who are currently enrolled in high school?

Margin of error = 2.8%
Displayed if: [Children K-12] == Yes

A Mixture Of

) In-Person And
How Children AllIn-Person All Remote

R t
Attend School Classes Classes emote
Classes
(Hybrid)
Total Count 921 731 595
Yes 49.6% 55.7% 55%

No 50.4% 44.3% 45%



@civis

Children High School Postsecondary by Race: N = 1191
What are your high school child(ren)’s current plans for after high school? Select all that

apply.

Margin of error = 3.9%
Displayed if: [Children High School] == Yes

Black Or . .
. . Hispanic Or .
Race White African Rk Asian Other Race
. Latino/A
American
Total Count 935 86 132 32 4
Unknown 15.1% 4.4% 21.0% 11.3% 5.8%
Military 6.0% 17.9% 6.7% 8.6% 9.3%
Employment 20.9% 26.9% 26.0% 9.7% 14.4%
Technical training 11.8% 17.8% 7.0% 3.9% 2.3%
Community college 17.0% 24.8% 22.4% 6.6% 11.2%
Four-year college 45.3% 50.9% 28.6% 66.2% 31.3%

Other 4.0% 0.5% 7.9% 0.2% 37.4%



@civis

Children High School Postsecondary by Income: N =1191

What are your high school child(ren)’s current plans for after high school? Select all that
apply.

Margin of error = 3.9%
Displayed if: [Children High School] == Yes

Under $25,000- $50,001- $75,001- $100,001- MoreThan

Income $25000 $50,000 $75000 $100,000 $150,000 $150,000
Total Count 90 141 166 176 330 289

Unknown 47.6%  32.1% 17.6%  15.8% 7.9% 2.0%
Military 3.6% 6.8% 7.2% 8.9% 8.0% 5.7%
Employment 12.9% 24.7% 17.0% 17.5% 23.6% 25.4%
Technical training 5.7% 13.1% 14.1% 8.8% 12.0% 12.0%
Community college 177%  186%  181%  231%  169%  15.4%
Four-year college 21.8% 28.1% 41.6% 38.9% 51.3% 56.5%

Other 8.8% 5.4% 1.8% 3.9% 3.6% 4.4%



@civis

Children High School Postsecondary by Urbanicity: N=1191
What are your high school child(ren)’s current plans for after high school? Select all that
apply.

Margin of error = 3.9%
Displayed if: [Children High School] == Yes

Urbanicity Urban Suburban Rural
Total Count 376 585 216
Unknown 7.8% 16.7% 22.5%
Military 7.1% 7.6% 4.9%
Employment 29.7% 14.9% 23.8%
Technical training 13.6% 9.1% 14.6%
Community college 19.8% 14.7% 22.4%
Four-year college 45.5% 46.5% 36.3%

Other 3.3% 5.0% 3.7%



@civis

Children High School Postsecondary by How Children Attend School:

N=1191

What are your high school child(ren)’s current plans for after high school? Select all that

apply.

Margin of error = 3.9%

Displayed if: [Children High School] == Yes

All In-Person All Remote

A Mixture Of
In-Person And

How Children Attend School Remote
Classes Classes
Classes
(Hybrid)
Total Count 456 407 327

Unknown 12.5% 15.8% 17.0%
Military 7.1% 7.1% 6.9%
Employment 27.6% 18.9% 16.4%
Technical training 9.8% 13.8% 10.9%
Community college 17.4% 18.3% 18.0%
Four-year college 44.3% 39.7% 50.5%
Other 4.9% 4.4% 2.9%



@civis

Children High School Postsecondary Change by Race: N =1191

Have your high school child(ren)’s plans for after high school changed because of the
Coronavirus (COVID-19) epidemic or school closures?

Margin of error = 3.9%
Displayed if: [Children High School] == Yes

Black Or . .
. . Hispanic Or )
Race White African . Asian Other Race
. Latino/A
American
Total Count 935 86 132 32 4
Yes 43.8% 53.1% 44.1% 28.2% 91.9%

No 56.2% 46.9% 55.9% 71.8% 8.1%



@civis

Children High School Postsecondary Change by Income: N =1191

Have your high school child(ren)’s plans for after high school changed because of the
Coronavirus (COVID-19) epidemic or school closures?

Margin of error = 3.9%
Displayed if: [Children High School] == Yes

Under $25,000 - $50,001 - $75,001 - $100,001- More Than

|
ncome $25,000 $50,000 $75000  $100000  $150,000  $150,000
Total Count 90 141 166 176 330 289
Yes 32.2% 38.4% 34.9% 38.2% 49.2% 54.2%

No 67.8% 61.6% 65.1% 61.8% 50.8% 45.8%



@civis

Children High School Postsecondary Change by Urbanicity: N=1191

Have your high school child(ren)’s plans for after high school changed because of the
Coronavirus (COVID-19) epidemic or school closures?

Margin of error = 3.9%
Displayed if: [Children High School] == Yes

Urbanicity Urban Suburban Rural
Total Count 376 585 216
Yes 62.7% 36.8% 30.1%

No 37.3% 63.2% 69.9%



@civis

Children High School Postsecondary Change by How Children Attend
School: N=1191

Have your high school child(ren)’s plans for after high school changed because of the
Coronavirus (COVID-19) epidemic or school closures?

Margin of error = 3.9%
Displayed if: [Children High School] == Yes

A Mixture Of

. In-Person And
How Children AllIn-Person All Remote

R t
Attend School Classes Classes emote
Classes
(Hybrid)
Total Count 456 407 327
Yes 54.8% 40.9% 33.7%

No 45.2% 59.1% 66.3%



@civis

Children High School Postsecondary Change How by Race: N =526
How have your high school child(ren)’s plans changed? Select all that apply.

Margin of error = 5.9%

Displayed if: [Children Postsecondary Change] == Yes

Black Or ) .
. . Hispanic Or .
Race White African . Asian Other Race
. Latino/A
American
Total Count 409 46 58 9 4

Switched to an option closer to home 43.1% 42.7% 38.5% 31.0% 8.8%
Switched to a less expensive option 32.4% 37.6% 27.6% 21.3% 13.4%
Postponed plans 35.3% 45.1% 33.0% 40.6% 42.1%
Other 6.2% 0.0% 12.5% 7.6% 38.2%



@civis

Children High School Postsecondary Change How by Income: N =526
How have your high school child(ren)’s plans changed? Select all that apply.

Margin of error = 5.9%
Displayed if: [Children Postsecondary Change] == Yes

Under $25,000- $50,001- $75,001- $100,001- More Than

Income $25000 $50,000 $75000 $100,000 $150,000 $150,000
Total Count 29 54 58 67 162 156
Switched to an option closer to home 15.6% 40.3% 46.4% 41.4% 42.2% 46.1%
Switched to a less expensive option 17.9% 9.3% 35.3% 35.0% 33.8% 37.9%
Postponed plans 50.4% 49.1% 23.1% 41.9% 34.6% 32.5%

Other 26.6% 21.6% 6.9% 0.9% 4.7% 2.1%



@civis

Children High School Postsecondary Change How by Urbanicity: N =

526
How have your high school child(ren)’s plans changed? Select all that apply.

Margin of error = 5.9%
Displayed if: [Children Postsecondary Change] == Yes

Urbanicity Urban Suburban Rural

Total Count 236 215 65
Switched to an option closer to home 46.6% 34.1% 55.0%
Switched to a less expensive option 34.9% 33.4% 17.6%
Postponed plans 34.6% 37.9% 32.0%

Other 3.7% 7.4% 15.8%



@civis

Children High School Postsecondary Change How by How Children
Attend School: N =526
How have your high school child(ren)’s plans changed? Select all that apply.

Margin of error = 5.9%
Displayed if: [Children Postsecondary Change] == Yes

A Mixture Of
In-Person And
. All In-Person All Remote
How Children Attend School Remote
Classes Classes
Classes
(Hybrid)
Total Count 250 166 110
Switched to an option closer to home 41.1% 39.3% 48.4%
Switched to a less expensive option 37.0% 28.6% 25.6%
Postponed plans 35.1% 36.4% 37.4%

Other 3.6% 9.8% 8.7%



@civis

Coronavirus Children K12 Changed Schools by Race: N = 2247

Have you disenrolled your children from the school that they were originally supposed to
attend this year, in response to reopening plans amid coronavirus?

Margin of error = 2.8%
Displayed if: [Coronavirus Children K12] == Yes

Black Or . .
. . Hispanic Or )
Race White African . Asian Other Race
. Latino/A
American
Total Count 1757 153 258 70 8
Yes 29.1% 28.8% 30.6% 11.7% 27.5%
No 69.0% 67.3% 63.4% 85.6% 69.0%

| don’t know 1.9% 4.0% 6.1% 2.7% 3.5%



@civis

Coronavirus Children K12 Changed Schools by Income: N = 2247

Have you disenrolled your children from the school that they were originally supposed to
attend this year, in response to reopening plans amid coronavirus?

Margin of error = 2.8%
Displayed if: [Coronavirus Children K12] == Yes

Under $25,000 - $50,001 - $75,001 - $100,001 - More Than
Income
$25,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,000 $150,000 $150,000
Total Count 195 337 366 342 519 487
Yes 21.1% 19.9% 22.3% 25.4% 36.0% 37.1%
No 73.3% 74.5% 75.2% 70.3% 63.6% 62.5%

| don’t know 5.6% 5.6% 2.6% 4.3% 0.4% 0.5%



@civis

Coronavirus Children K12 Changed Schools by Urbanicity: N = 2247

Have you disenrolled your children from the school that they were originally supposed to
attend this year, in response to reopening plans amid coronavirus?

Margin of error = 2.8%
Displayed if: [Coronavirus Children K12] == Yes

Urbanicity Urban Suburban Rural

Total Count 608 1179 438
Yes 43.0% 23.7% 21.3%
No 55.1% 73.6% 75.5%

| don’t know 2.0% 2.7% 3.2%



@civis

Coronavirus Children K12 Changed Schools by How Children Attend
School: N = 2247

Have you disenrolled your children from the school that they were originally supposed to
attend this year, in response to reopening plans amid coronavirus?

Margin of error = 2.8%
Displayed if: [Coronavirus Children K12] == Yes

A Mixture Of

. In-Person And
How Children AllIn-Person All Remote

Remote
Attend School Classes Classes
Classes
(Hybrid)
Total Count 921 731 595
Yes 29.8% 35.5% 18.5%
No 69.3% 60.7% 77.9%

| don’t know 0.9% 3.8% 3.6%



@civis

Coronavirus Children K12 Changed Schools How by Race: N = 644

What actions have you taken regarding your children’s school enrollment? Select all that

apply.

Margin of error = 5.3%

Displayed if: [Coronavirus Children K12 Changed Schools] == Yes

Black Or

Race White African Hisp?nic Or Asian Other Race
American Latino/A
Total Count 511 44 79 8 2
Enrolling in an online program 43.9% 38.0% 39.9% 14.4% 13.3%
Enrolling in a public school 21.2% 18.9% 21.2% 72.9% 18.5%
Enrollingin a private school 19.9% 12.4% 16.9% 12.5% 4.4%
Enrolling in a charter school 14.0% 13.3% 13.4% 1.2% 6.6%
Homeschooling 28.5% 30.9% 27.7% 15.3% 64.4%
Participating in a micro-school 13.4% 15.8% 11.4% 6.5% 17.0%
Participating in a learning pod 14.4% 37.3% 11.0% 8.2% 2.2%
Hiring a private tutor 15.2% 27.2% 4.3% 4.6% 4.4%



@civis

Coronavirus Children K12 Changed Schools How by Income: N = 644

What actions have you taken regarding your children’s school enrollment? Select all that

apply.

Margin of error = 5.3%
Displayed if: [Coronavirus Children K12 Changed Schools] == Yes

Under $25,000- $50,001- $75,001- $100,001- MoreThan

Income $25000 $50,000 $75000 $100,000 $150,000 $150,000
Total Count 41 67 82 87 187 180

Enrolling in an online program 48.9% 36.4% 37.4% 54.5% 43.9% 38.6%
Enrolling in a public school 19.2% 20.7% 20.7% 18.7% 19.0% 27.3%
Enrolling in a private school 3.6% 13.7% 9.9% 20.6% 25.6% 20.5%
Enrolling in a charter school 3.2% 7.9% 7.1% 7.7% 21.0% 16.6%
Homeschooling 34.7% 40.3% 19.8% 34.7% 25.4% 27.0%
Participating in a micro-school 2.8% 5.1% 11.9% 11.4% 13.5% 19.8%
Participating in a learning pod 9.9% 1.5% 13.9% 16.1% 18.1% 19.6%

Hiring a private tutor 6.0% 2.7% 7.3% 9.3% 18.7% 22.3%



@civis

Coronavirus Children K12 Changed Schools How by Urbanicity: N =
644

What actions have you taken regarding your children’s school enrollment? Select all that
apply.

Margin of error = 5.3%
Displayed if: [Coronavirus Children K12 Changed Schools] == Yes

Urbanicity Urban Suburban Rural

Total Count 261 280 93
Enrolling in an online program 41.9% 44.8% 41.5%
Enrolling in a public school 21.7% 19.5% 28.8%
Enrolling in a private school 23.6% 15.7% 11.8%
Enrolling in a charter school 21.4% 9.3% 6.1%
Homeschooling 23.6% 30.7% 36.1%
Participating in a micro-school 17.6% 10.9% 7.1%
Participating in a learning pod 23.1% 10.3% 9.2%

Hiring a private tutor 17.1% 14.2% 8.4%



@civis

Coronavirus Children K12 Changed Schools How by How Children
Attend School: N = 644

What actions have you taken regarding your children’s school enrollment? Select all that
apply.

Margin of error = 5.3%
Displayed if: [Coronavirus Children K12 Changed Schools] == Yes

A Mixture Of

In-Person And
All In-Person All Remote

How Children Attend School Remote
Classes Classes
Classes
(Hybrid)
Total Count 274 260 110

Enrolling in an online program 32.0% 50.6% 49.7%
Enrolling in a public school 27.9% 14.0% 24.3%
Enrolling in a private school 22.8% 12.4% 24.3%
Enrolling in a charter school 16.1% 10.3% 15.8%
Homeschooling 22.5% 32.5% 34.2%
Participating in a micro-school 17.8% 10.3% 8.7%
Participating in a learning pod 21.3% 6.5% 22.0%

Hiring a private tutor 20.6% 8.5% 13.5%



@civis

Coronavirus Children K12 Reopening Strategy 2 by Race: N = 2247

How are your children attending classes currently?

Margin of error = 2.8%

Displayed if: [Coronavirus Children K12] == Yes

Black Or . .
. . Hispanic Or .
Race White African . Asian Other Race
. Latino/A
American
Total Count 1757 153 258 70 8
Allin-person classes 44.3% 30.2% 24.9% 39.5% 41.8%
All remote classes 29.7% 37.6% 48.2% 36.1% 31.7%
A mixture of in-person and

P 26.0% 32.1% 26.9% 24.4% 26.5%

remote classes (hybrid)



@civis

Coronavirus Children K12 Reopening Strategy 2 by Income: N = 2247
How are your children attending classes currently?

Margin of error = 2.8%
Displayed if: [Coronavirus Children K12] == Yes

Under $25,000 - $50,001 - $75,001 - $100,001- More Than

|
neome $25,000 $50,000 $75000  $100,000  $150,000  $150,000
Total Count 195 337 366 342 519 487
Allin-person classes 47.5% 41.7% 41.4% 31.7% 42.2% 42.7%
All remote classes 36.5% 34.9% 31.5% 36.8% 29.6% 30.2%

A mixture of in-person and

. 16.0% 23.4% 27.0% 31.5% 28.2% 27.1%
remote classes (hybrid)



@civis

Coronavirus Children K12 Reopening Strategy 2 by Urbanicity: N =
2247

How are your children attending classes currently?

Margin of error = 2.8%
Displayed if: [Coronavirus Children K12] == Yes

Urbanicity Urban Suburban Rural
Total Count 608 1179 438

Allin-person classes 37.7% 40.7% 46.4%

All remote classes 30.0% 33.5% 33.1%

A mixture of in-person and

. 32.3% 25.8% 20.6%
remote classes (hybrid)



@civis

Children K12 Homework Plan2 by Race: N = 1326

Who typically plans the educational activities that your children complete at home?

Margin of error = 3.7%

Displayed if: [Coronavirus K12 Reopening Strategy2] == 'All remote classes' or 'A mixture of

in-person and remote classes (hybrid)'

Black Or Hi ‘O
ispanic Or
Race White African p. Asian Other Race
. Latino/A
American
Total Count 978 107 194 42 5
| typically plan th
ypically planthe 32.6% 30.2% 30.8% 30.2% 37.9%
educational activities
Another parent or guardian in o o o o o
my household 7.5% 7.2% 14.8% 8.7% 2.1%
The school or teachers 50.5% 52.1% 45.2% 52.1% 52.6%
The children themselves 5.8% 5.7% 6.3% 8.8% 6.3%
Other household members 0.8% 0.3% 1.6% 0.1% 0.0%
None of the above 2.8% 4.5% 1.2% 0.0% 1.0%



@civis

Children K12 Homework Plan2 by Income: N = 1326

Who typically plans the educational activities that your children complete at home?

Margin of error = 3.7%
Displayed if: [Coronavirus K12 Reopening Strategy2] == 'All remote classes' or 'A mixture of

in-person and remote classes (hybrid)'
Under $25,000 - $50,001 - $75,001 - $100,001 - More Than

|
ncome $25,000 $50,000 $75000  $100,000  $150,000  $150,000
Total Count 102 197 215 234 300 279
| typically plan the
. L 25.4% 27.6% 21.2% 25.9% 36.4% 46.7%
educational activities
Another parent or guardianiin
9.2% 6.3% 12.4% 8.4% 8.4% 7.1%
my household
The school or teachers 51.0% 52.0% 56.7% 58.1% 47.0% 39.1%
The children themselves 6.3% 8.2% 4.5% 5.7% 5.5% 6.1%
Other household members 0.1% 0.0% 1.5% 0.6% 1.3% 1.0%
None of the above 8.0% 6.0% 3.8% 1.3% 1.2% 0.0%



@civis

Children K12 Homework Plan2 by Urbanicity: N = 1326
Who typically plans the educational activities that your children complete at home?

Margin of error = 3.7%
Displayed if: [Coronavirus K12 Reopening Strategy2] == 'All remote classes' or 'A mixture of

in-person and remote classes (hybrid)'

Urbanicity Urban Suburban Rural
Total Count 379 698 235
| typically plan th
ypically plan the 41.6% 28.5% 28.2%
educational activities
Another parent or guardianiin 13.3% 7 0% 5 2%
my household
The school or teachers 37.3% 56.1% 52.4%
The children themselves 5.4% 5.0% 8.6%
Other household members 1.3% 0.8% 0.6%

None of the above 1.1% 2.7% 5.0%



@civis

Children K12 Homework Plan2 by How Children Attend School: N =
1326

Who typically plans the educational activities that your children complete at home?

Margin of error = 3.7%
Displayed if: [Coronavirus K12 Reopening Strategy2] == 'All remote classes' or 'A mixture of

in-person and remote classes (hybrid)'

A Mixture Of
In-Person And
. All Remote
How Children Attend School Remote
Classes
Classes
(Hybrid)
Total Count 731 595
| typically plan the
P . P . 30.0% 34.6%
educational activities
Another parent or guardian in
10.1% 6.6%
my household
The school or teachers 50.6% 49.1%
The children themselves 6.6% 5.2%
Other household members 1.3% 0.4%

None of the above 1.4% 4.2%



@civis

Children K12 Parent Beliefs Difficult 1 by Race: N = 1326

Do you agree or disagree with the following statement? -- School closures have made it
difficult for me to work or do other household tasks.

Margin of error = 3.7%
Displayed if: [Coronavirus K12 Reopening Strategy2] == 'All remote classes' or 'A mixture of
in-person and remote classes (hybrid)'

Black Or

. . Hispanic Or )
Race White African . Asian Other Race
. Latino/A
American
Total Count 978 107 194 42 5
Strongly agree 18.4% 11.6% 22.6% 17.5% 12.6%
Agree 34.4% 29.0% 32.6% 24.3% 40.8%
Disagree 30.5% 36.7% 31.1% 41.4% 37.4%
Strongly
16.5% 22.5% 13.8% 16.8% 8.1%

disagree



@civis

Children K12 Parent Beliefs Difficult 1 by Income: N = 1326

Do you agree or disagree with the following statement? -- School closures have made it
difficult for me to work or do other household tasks.

Margin of error = 3.7%
Displayed if: [Coronavirus K12 Reopening Strategy2] == 'All remote classes' or 'A mixture of
in-person and remote classes (hybrid)'

Under $25,000 - $50,001 - $75,001 - $100,001- More Than

Income $25000  $50,000  $75000  $100,000  $150,000  $150,000
Total Count 102 197 215 234 300 279
Strongly agree 16.1% 24.8% 15.7% 15.5% 12.6% 25.6%
Agree 34.9% 33.2% 35.9% 36.7% 37.7% 23.7%
Disagree 32.7% 22.3% 28.9% 33.0% 35.6% 33.7%
Strongly

. 16.3% 19.8% 19.4% 14.7% 14.1% 16.4%
disagree



@civis

Children K12 Parent Beliefs Difficult 1 by Urbanicity: N = 1326

Do you agree or disagree with the following statement? -- School closures have made it

difficult for me to work or do other household tasks.

Margin of error = 3.7%

Displayed if: [Coronavirus K12 Reopening Strategy2] == 'All remote classes' or 'A mixture of

in-person and remote classes (hybrid)'

Urbanicity Urban Suburban Rural
Total Count 379 698 235
Strongly agree 24.2% 16.8% 11.8%

Agree 32.4% 34.0% 34.2%
Disagree 27.0% 33.8% 32.2%

Strongly
15.9% 15.3% 21.8%

disagree



@civis

Children K12 Parent Beliefs Difficult 1 by How Children Attend School:
N =1326

Do you agree or disagree with the following statement? -- School closures have made it
difficult for me to work or do other household tasks.

Margin of error = 3.7%
Displayed if: [Coronavirus K12 Reopening Strategy2] == 'All remote classes' or 'A mixture of
in-person and remote classes (hybrid)'

A Mixture Of

In-P And
How Children AllRemote < on /"

Remote
Attend School Classes
Classes
(Hybrid)
Total Count 731 595
Strongly agree 16.2% 21.2%
Agree 30.4% 37.1%
Disagree 33.4% 29.2%
St I
rongly 20.1% 12.3%

disagree



@civis

Children K12 Parent Beliefs Performance by Race: N = 1326

Do you think your child’s success in their schoolwork has increased, decreased, or stayed

the same since starting remote classes?

Margin of error = 3.7%

Displayed if: [Coronavirus K12 Reopening Strategy2] == 'All remote classes' or 'A mixture of

in-person and remote classes (hybrid)'

Black Or . .
. . Hispanic Or )
Race White African . Asian Other Race
. Latino/A
American

Total Count 978 107 194 42 5
Increased 26.8% 30.7% 22.3% 17.4% 55.1%
Decreased 35.4% 34.5% 45.6% 46.1% 19.3%
Stayed the same 32.8% 31.1% 29.3% 34.8% 19.6%
Unsure 5.0% 3.7% 2.9% 1.8% 6.0%



@civis

Children K12 Parent Beliefs Performance by Income: N = 1326
Do you think your child’s success in their schoolwork has increased, decreased, or stayed

the same since starting remote classes?

Margin of error = 3.7%
Displayed if: [Coronavirus K12 Reopening Strategy2] == 'All remote classes' or 'A mixture of

in-person and remote classes (hybrid)'

Under $25,000 - $50,001 - $75,001 - $100,001- More Than

Income $25000  $50,000  $75000  $100,000  $150,000  $150,000
Total Count 102 197 215 234 300 279
Increased 14.1% 20.5% 18.8% 22.6% 25.3% 44.8%
Decreased 32.3% 45.6% 38.6% 40.1% 40.4% 25.6%
Stayed the same 44.1% 27.6% 40.0% 32.2% 30.0% 27.0%

Unsure 9.5% 6.3% 2.5% 5.1% 4.3% 2.6%



@civis

Children K12 Parent Beliefs Performance by Urbanicity: N = 1326

Do you think your child’s success in their schoolwork has increased, decreased, or stayed
the same since starting remote classes?

Margin of error = 3.7%
Displayed if: [Coronavirus K12 Reopening Strategy2] == 'All remote classes' or 'A mixture of
in-person and remote classes (hybrid)'

Urbanicity Urban Suburban Rural
Total Count 379 698 235
Increased 37.2% 20.6% 23.8%
Decreased 27.3% 41.8% 39.3%
Stayed the same 31.5% 33.7% 29.6%

Unsure 3.9% 4.0% 7.3%



@civis

Children K12 Parent Beliefs Performance by How Children Attend
School: N =1326

Do you think your child’s success in their schoolwork has increased, decreased, or stayed
the same since starting remote classes?

Margin of error = 3.7%
Displayed if: [Coronavirus K12 Reopening Strategy2] == 'All remote classes' or 'A mixture of

in-person and remote classes (hybrid)'

A Mixture Of
In-Person And
. All Remote
How Children Attend School Remote
Classes
Classes
(Hybrid)
Total Count 731 595
Increased 29.1% 22.9%
Decreased 34.5% 40.3%
Stayed the same 33.0% 31.1%

Unsure 3.5% 5.7%



@civis

Coronavirus Children K12 Digital Divide by Race: N = 1326

Do you know of students in your child’s class (or children’s classes) that have trouble
accessing classes or online materials on a regular basis? If so, how many?

Margin of error = 3.7%
Displayed if: [Coronavirus K12 Reopening Strategy2] == 'All remote classes' or 'A mixture of
in-person and remote classes (hybrid)'

Black Or

. . Hispanic Or )
Race White African . Asian Other Race
. Latino/A
American
Total Count 978 107 194 42 5
No, | don't know of any
students with trouble
. . . 49.2% 60.8% 44.0% 62.5% 14.4%
accessing online resources in
my child’s class
Yes, there are 1 or 2 students
in my child’s class who have
17.3% 12.8% 28.9% 7.8% 34.1%

trouble accessing online
resources
Yes, there are some students
(less than half of the class) in
my child’s class who have 21.8% 15.2% 18.4% 23.5% 39.6%
trouble accessing online
resources
Yes, most students (more than
half of the class) inmy child's | 2o, 11.2% 8.7% 6.3% 11.9%
class have trouble accessing

online resources



@civis

Coronavirus Children K12 Digital Divide by Income: N = 1326

Do you know of students in your child’s class (or children’s classes) that have trouble
accessing classes or online materials on a regular basis? If so, how many?

Margin of error = 3.7%
Displayed if: [Coronavirus K12 Reopening Strategy2] == 'All remote classes' or 'A mixture of
in-person and remote classes (hybrid)'

Under $25,000 - $50,001 - $75,001 - $100,001- More Than

|
ncome $25,000 $50,000 $75000  $100000  $150,000  $150,000

Total Count 102 197 215 234 300 279

No, | don’t know of any
students with trouble

. . . 60.0% 56.1% 48.4% 48.1% 46.6% 46.8%
accessing online resources in
my child’s class
Yes, there are 1 or 2 students
in my child’s class who have
15.3% 16.8% 22.9% 18.6% 20.5% 15.0%

trouble accessing online
resources
Yes, there are some students
(less than half of the class) in
my child’s class who have 18.9% 15.9% 24.6% 24.2% 20.0% 20.4%
trouble accessing online
resources
Yes, most students (more than
half of the class) in my child’s
. 5.8% 11.1% 4.1% 9.2% 13.0% 17.8%
class have trouble accessing

online resources



@civis

Coronavirus Children K12 Digital Divide by Urbanicity: N = 1326

Do you know of students in your child’s class (or children’s classes) that have trouble
accessing classes or online materials on a regular basis? If so, how many?

Margin of error = 3.7%
Displayed if: [Coronavirus K12 Reopening Strategy2] == 'All remote classes' or 'A mixture of
in-person and remote classes (hybrid)’'

Urbanicity Urban Suburban Rural

Total Count 379 698 235

No, | don't know of any
students with trouble

. . . 41.8% 55.6% 46.4%
accessing online resources in
my child’s class
Yes, there are 1 or 2 students
in my child’s class who have
Y 18.1% 16.8% 22.9%

trouble accessing online
resources
Yes, there are some students
(less than half of the class) in
my child’s class who have 23.4% 18.7% 22.9%
trouble accessing online
resources
Yes, most students (more than
half of the class) in my chl!d’s 16.7% 9.0% 7 7%
class have trouble accessing

online resources



@civis

Coronavirus Children K12 Digital Divide by How Children Attend
School: N =1326

Do you know of students in your child’s class (or children’s classes) that have trouble
accessing classes or online materials on a regular basis? If so, how many?

Margin of error = 3.7%
Displayed if: [Coronavirus K12 Reopening Strategy2] == 'All remote classes' or 'A mixture of
in-person and remote classes (hybrid)'

A Mixture Of
In-Person And
. All Remote
How Children Attend School Remote
Classes
Classes
(Hybrid)
Total Count 731 595
No, | don’t know of any
students with trouble
. . . 50.5% 48.6%
accessing online resources in
my child’s class
Yes, there are 1 or 2 students
in my child’s class who have
Y 20.3% 16.1%

trouble accessing online
resources
Yes, there are some students
(less than half of the class) in
my child’s class who have 19.3% 22.8%
trouble accessing online
resources
Yes, most students (more than
half of the class) in my child’s
. 9.9% 12.4%
class have trouble accessing
online resources



@civis

Coronavirus Children K12 School Resources2 1 by Race: N = 2247

Has your children’s school provided information on any of the following topics? -- Mental
health

Margin of error = 2.8%
Displayed if: [Coronavirus Children K12] == Yes

Black Or . .
. . Hispanic Or )
Race White African . Asian Other Race
. Latino/A
American
Total Count 1757 153 258 70 8

Yes 54.6% 46.5% 50.2% 55.8% 65.6%
No 30.8% 34.2% 38.3% 28.9% 28.4%

| don’t know 14.6% 19.3% 11.5% 15.2% 6.0%



@civis

Coronavirus Children K12 School Resources2 6 by Race: N = 2247

Has your children’s school provided information on any of the following topics? -- Physical
health

Margin of error = 2.8%
Displayed if: [Coronavirus Children K12] == Yes

Black Or ) )
. . Hispanic Or .
Race White African ] Asian Other Race
. Latino/A
American
Total Count 1757 153 258 70 8

Yes 59.7% 56.3% 59.2% 56.0% 56.5%
No 29.0% 30.8% 30.4% 31.1% 38.8%

| don’t know 11.3% 12.9% 10.4% 12.9% 4.7%



@civis

Coronavirus Children K12 School Resources2 7 by Race: N = 2247

Has your children’s school provided information on any of the following topics? -- Racial
justice

Margin of error = 2.8%
Displayed if: [Coronavirus Children K12] == Yes

Black Or ) )
. . Hispanic Or .
Race White African ] Asian Other Race
. Latino/A
American
Total Count 1757 153 258 70 8

Yes 42.9% 40.6% 48.4% 47.2% 27.1%
No 37.5% 32.4% 42.7% 35.8% 34.3%

| don’t know 19.6% 27.0% 8.9% 17.1% 38.6%



@civis

Coronavirus Children K12 School Resources2 8 by Race: N = 2247

Has your children’s school provided information on any of the following topics? -- Food
services

Margin of error = 2.8%
Displayed if: [Coronavirus Children K12] == Yes

Black Or ) )
. . Hispanic Or .
Race White African ] Asian Other Race
. Latino/A
American
Total Count 1757 153 258 70 8

Yes 65.8% 66.3% 67.3% 70.6% 57.0%
No 24.1% 18.8% 26.3% 19.8% 28.3%

| don’t know 10.1% 14.9% 6.4% 9.6% 14.7%



@civis

Coronavirus Children K12 School Resources2 1 by Income: N = 2247

Has your children’s school provided information on any of the following topics? -- Mental
health

Margin of error = 2.8%
Displayed if: [Coronavirus Children K12] == Yes

Under $25,000 - $50,001 - $75,001 - $100,001- More Than

Income $25000  $50,000  $75000  $100,000  $150,000  $150,000
Total Count 195 337 366 342 519 487
Yes 34.0% 40.9% 45.7% 52.1% 61.6% 68.9%
No 43.0% 36.8% 39.8% 29.0% 28.1% 23.9%

[ don’t know 22.9% 22.3% 14.5% 18.9% 10.3% 7.2%



@civis

Coronavirus Children K12 School Resources2 6 by Income: N = 2247

Has your children’s school provided information on any of the following topics? -- Physical
health

Margin of error = 2.8%
Displayed if: [Coronavirus Children K12] == Yes

Under $25,000 - $50,001 - $75,001 - $100,001 - More Than
Income
$25,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,000 $150,000 $150,000
Total Count 195 337 366 342 519 487
Yes 46.2% 48.9% 53.9% 59.1% 62.8% 72.3%
No 32.5% 34.8% 35.9% 26.6% 30.6% 20.2%

| don’t know 21.3% 16.3% 10.3% 14.3% 6.6% 7.5%



@civis

Coronavirus Children K12 School Resources2 7 by Income: N = 2247

Has your children’s school provided information on any of the following topics? -- Racial
justice

Margin of error = 2.8%
Displayed if: [Coronavirus Children K12] == Yes

Under $25,000 - $50,001 - $75,001 - $100,001- More Than

Income $25000  $50,000  $75000  $100,000  $150,000  $150,000
Total Count 195 337 366 342 519 487
Yes 23.3% 35.3% 36.3% 42.3% 48.2% 58.2%
No 47.1% 40.7% 43.0% 34.3% 36.2% 31.8%

[ don’t know 29.6% 24.0% 20.7% 23.4% 15.6% 10.0%



@civis

Coronavirus Children K12 School Resources2 8 by Income: N = 2247

Has your children’s school provided information on any of the following topics? -- Food
services

Margin of error = 2.8%
Displayed if: [Coronavirus Children K12] == Yes

Under $25,000 - $50,001 - $75,001 - $100,001- More Than

Income $25000  $50,000  $75000  $100,000  $150,000  $150,000
Total Count 195 337 366 342 519 487
Yes 53.2% 63.1% 67.7% 68.4% 65.7% 71.1%
No 26.6% 23.9% 23.9% 20.9% 27.1% 21.5%

[ don’t know 20.3% 13.0% 8.3% 10.7% 7.2% 7.4%



@civis

Coronavirus Children K12 School Resources2 1 by Urbanicity: N =
2247

Has your children’s school provided information on any of the following topics? -- Mental
health

Margin of error = 2.8%
Displayed if: [Coronavirus Children K12] == Yes

Urbanicity Urban Suburban Rural

Total Count 608 1179 438
Yes 69.6% 50.5% 39.9%
No 21.8% 33.4% 41.0%

| don't know 8.6% 16.1% 19.1%



@civis

Coronavirus Children K12 School Resources2 6 by Urbanicity: N =
2247

Has your children’s school provided information on any of the following topics? -- Physical
health

Margin of error = 2.8%
Displayed if: [Coronavirus Children K12] == Yes

Urbanicity Urban Suburban Rural

Total Count 608 1179 438
Yes 72.9% 55.9% 50.2%
No 21.0% 31.3% 35.1%

| don’t know 6.1% 12.9% 14.7%



@civis

Coronavirus Children K12 School Resources2 7 by Urbanicity: N =
2247

Has your children’s school provided information on any of the following topics? -- Racial
justice

Margin of error = 2.8%
Displayed if: [Coronavirus Children K12] == Yes

Urbanicity Urban Suburban Rural

Total Count 608 1179 438
Yes 64.5% 38.5% 28.4%
No 25.1% 40.1% 47.4%

| don’t know 10.4% 21.4% 24.2%



@civis

Coronavirus Children K12 School Resources2 8 by Urbanicity: N =
2247

Has your children’s school provided information on any of the following topics? -- Food
services

Margin of error = 2.8%
Displayed if: [Coronavirus Children K12] == Yes

Urbanicity Urban Suburban Rural

Total Count 608 1179 438
Yes 75.9% 64.3% 57.8%
No 17.5% 24.6% 30.2%

| don't know 6.5% 11.1% 12.0%



@civis

Coronavirus Children K12 School Resources2 1 by How Children
Attend School: N = 2247

Has your children’s school provided information on any of the following topics? -- Mental
health

Margin of error = 2.8%
Displayed if: [Coronavirus Children K12] == Yes

A Mixture Of

. In-Person And
How Children AllIn-Person All Remote

Remote
Attend School Classes Classes
Classes
(Hybrid)
Total Count 921 731 595
Yes 54.5% 51.7% 54.7%
No 31.9% 32.9% 30.4%

| don’t know 13.6% 15.4% 15.0%



@civis

Coronavirus Children K12 School Resources2 6 by How Children
Attend School: N = 2247

Has your children’s school provided information on any of the following topics? -- Physical
health

Margin of error = 2.8%
Displayed if: [Coronavirus Children K12] == Yes

A Mixture Of

. In-Person And
How Children AllIn-Person All Remote

Remote
Attend School Classes Classes
Classes
(Hybrid)
Total Count 921 731 595
Yes 60.1% 57.3% 60.4%
No 28.7% 29.7% 30.1%

| don’t know 11.1% 13.0% 9.5%



@civis

Coronavirus Children K12 School Resources2 7 by How Children
Attend School: N = 2247

Has your children’s school provided information on any of the following topics? -- Racial
justice

Margin of error = 2.8%
Displayed if: [Coronavirus Children K12] == Yes

A Mixture Of

. In-Person And
How Children AllIn-Person All Remote

Remote
Attend School Classes Classes
Classes
(Hybrid)
Total Count 921 731 595
Yes 41.8% 40.3% 49.8%
No 40.9% 39.8% 30.1%

| don’t know 17.3% 19.9% 20.1%



@civis

Coronavirus Children K12 School Resources2 8 by How Children
Attend School: N = 2247

Has your children’s school provided information on any of the following topics? -- Food
services

Margin of error = 2.8%
Displayed if: [Coronavirus Children K12] == Yes

A Mixture Of

. In-Person And
How Children AllIn-Person All Remote

Remote
Attend School Classes Classes
Classes
(Hybrid)
Total Count 921 731 595
Yes 67.8% 62.1% 68.6%
No 22.8% 27.0% 21.7%

| don’t know 9.3% 10.9% 9.8%



